10

11

12

13

14

15

Est. 1991

Military & Collectables Auction, 29th Oct, 2024 10:00

An assortment of various items, An assortment of various items, to include Theatre Programmes, autograph
books, one with Tommy Cooper's Autograph, the other full of drawings and watercolours, a small collection of
Single Records, Corgi Toys, Coronation Programmes, Sotherbys Catalogue and much more (parcel)

£50-80

A small selection of audio equipment, A small selection of audio equipment, to include a Panasonic RQ-309S
Cassette Tape Recorder, a Philips N2234 Full Autostop Cassette Player, a Philips Jog proof Discman, a Canon
Canola L804 Calculator and more (parcel)

£25-40

Lord of the Rings by J.R.R.Tolkien, Lord of the Rings by J.R.R.Tolkien, together with five Harry Potter books,
comprising two Half-Blood Prince (hardback and Softback), Order of the Phoenix, Prisoner of Azkaban and
Goblet of Fire (6)

£20-25

A group of 25 vintage Hand Fans, A group of 25 vintage Hand Fans, various designs and ages, including Paper,
Silk and Lace examples, various conditions (25)
£60-100

Peru - a Commemorative medal for the City of Lima, Peru - a Commemorative medal for the City of Lima,
designed by Ray Pelletier, 7.2cm diameter, 140g, in fitted box
£25-30

A collection of Grooming items, A collection of Grooming items, to include Overbeck's Rejuvenator, White's
Electric Comb, Chard no.50B Hair Clippers, The Chilton Hair Clipper, shaving sets and more (parcel)
£40-60

A group of vintage shaving sets, A group of vintage shaving sets, various makers and designs (parcel)
£30-50

An extensive collection of various Shaving Equipment, An extensive collection of various Shaving Equipment,
Ladies and Gents, including Razors, Shavers, Shaving Brushes, Mirrors, Clippers and much more (3 boxes)
£70-100

An assortment of shaving sets, An assortment of shaving sets, to include Cut-Throat, Razors by Gilette, Nacet,
Wardonia, Serv-i-tor, and more, all in carry cases (parcel)
£40-60

A collection of various Razors, A collection of various Razors, to include Wilkinson Sword with seven named
razors for each day of the week, Rolls Razor, Wardonia, Valet Autostrop, Gilette, and more, together with a
Charles Clement shaving poster,, shaving brushes and more (parcel)

£50-80

An assortment of shaving cups, An assortment of shaving cups, various designs and sizes, including Wade,
Mason's Ironstone, and more, 20+
£20-30

A good collection of Vintage Rolls Razors, A good collection of Vintage Rolls Razors, various models, to include
Imperial No.1, Imperial No.2, Imperial No.2 Patent 1923, 'Viscount' Model and Silver Plated, majority with
original retailers cases (15)

£60-100

A group of ten Cut Throat Razors, A group of ten Cut Throat Razors, to include Hunter & Son, Sheffield Scissor
& Razor, Gong Razor, Kropp, The Famous Es-ese Razor, Dovo, and more all with cases (10)
£40-60

An assortment of Paper Ephemera, An assortment of Paper Ephemera, comprising 1920s and later Theatre
Programmes, for Lewisham Hippodrome, Globe Theatre, The London Coliseum, Savoy Theatre, Royal Albert
Hall, and many more, together with a selection of letters and invoices, some from Solidite and Synthetic
Moulding Limited, and more, all in two folders (parcel)

£50-80

Vanity Fair 'At Cowes', Vanity Fair 'At Cowes', framed and glazed 'Spy' print, dated Dec 6, 1894
£15-25
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HMS Warrior, HMS Warrior, a vintage wooden bucket, believed to be made of the wood from HMS Warrior,
marked Warrior to the base
£30-40

A Nautical Fire Bucket, A Nautical Fire Bucket, having Vice Admiral flag, with ship and crown decoration, on red
ground
£40-60

A collection of brass Codedge Gauges, A collection of brass Codedge Gauges, various makers including J.A.
Pattreiouex Ltd (parcel)
£25-40

A Bresser Safari 20x-60x Spotting Scope, A Bresser Safari 20x-60x Spotting Scope, together with a pair of
Hensoldt Wetzlar 7x50 binoculars (2)
£40-60

A Vintage Fire Fighters Branch and Nozzle, A Vintage Fire Fighters Branch and Nozzle, complete with diffuser
that produces a curtain of water to protect the fire fighter, 48cm
£50-80

19th Century Indentures, 19th Century Indentures, A collection of mostly 19th century indentures and paperwork,
mostly relating to the Kidderminster and Bewdley area of Worcestershire and Birmingham, some bound in
related groups, contained in a deed box, approximately 20, together with a deed box, with twin handles,
monogrammed A.P.B. 44cm x 30cm x 28cm high.

£40-60

A reproduction sign for the Royal Enfield Meteor 700 Motorcycle, A reproduction sign for the Royal Enfield
Meteor 700 Motorcycle, together with a French Newspaper for 'Le Petit Journal', possibly reproduction, plus a
modern Titanic Wall Clock

£30-50

An assortment of Vintage and Modern Advertising and Commemorative tins, An assortment of Vintage and
Modern Advertising and Commemorative tins, to include Boy Blue Fruitymels, Mackintosh's Toffee Deluxe,
Bournville Chocolate Biscuits and more (parcel)

£30-40

A Pepsi Cassette Radio, A Pepsi Cassette Radio, in the form of a can, together with another radio in the from of
a petrol pump, plus a enamel Coca Cola thermometer (missing Thermometer), and a model of a petrol pump
(parcel)

£30-40

A group of vintage figures, A group of vintage figures, including a ceramic golfer, a ceramic cockrel, a resin dog
servant and a Scottish Highlander (AF) (4)
£30-40

A Standard Reminton Portable Typewriter, A Standard Reminton Portable Typewriter, with label to the inner of
the lid, dated 1926, the lid (AF)
£20-25

A Great Western Railway and Connections, A Great Western Railway and Connections, together with a large
Ordnance Plane of the Parish of East Molesey, both framed (2)
£25-30

A 1930s Bacon's Excelsior Globe, A 1930s Bacon's Excelsior Globe, together with two post war globes,
including Geographia 8 inch Terrestrial and 12 inch Standard Globe made by Replogle Globes, all AF (3)
£50-60
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29 A collection of medallions, A collection of medallions, to include a French medallion for the Ministry of
Commerce and Industry, silver hallmarked Examination Board of the National Union of Teachers medallion,
awarded for proficiency in French, another medallion, for T.A.R.V and dated 1899, Two Second Empire Type
Medallions, designed by Joseph-Francois Domand (1792-1858), one in silver the other in bronze, having Roman
Numerals to the front MDCCCXV (1815), both marked 'Societe Pour L'Instruction Elementaire' to both, the silver
example engraved 'A M.T.Ford, Enseignement Civique 1899', the bronze 'A Mle A.Ford 1900', Royal Society of
Arts Manufactures and Commerce, silver and bronze medallion awards, the silver award with naming to the rim,
'Advanced Examinations, 1911, French', the bronze stamped Intermediate Examinations, 1909, French', both
awarded to Reginald Campbell Ford, all with fitted cases
£100-150

30 A collection of Eighty-Six Crested Butter/Cheese Dishes, A collection of Eighty-Six Crested Butter/Cheese
Dishes, having multiple crests to include, Hastings, Birmingham, Southend-on-Sea, Brighton, Faringdon,
Matlock Bath, Scarborough, Ramsgate, Isle of Man, Hendon, Aldershot, Birkenhead, Seaton and more, some

duplication
£30-50

31 A collection of various items, A collection of various items, to include a Meerschaum pipe, field glasses, British
Nurse's Badge, Medallions, Ladies Watches, a Travel Clock, Razors and more (parcel)
£30-50

32 An assortment of vintage Irons, An assortment of vintage Irons, to include Coal Irons, Box Irons, a Coleman
Instant Lite, trivets and more (parcel)
£40-60

33 A large collection of vintage keys, A large collection of vintage keys, various sizes and ages, all within a vintage
metal case, with lock
£40-60

34 A brass Matthew Boulton Dish, A brass Matthew Boulton Dish, made from the impression from the Die made in
Soho in 1804, worn, 11.5cm diameter
£30-50

35 A Brass Armorial, A Brass Armorial, in the form of a shield, engraved with Coat of Arms decoration, 7cm
£25-30

36 Two Plaster Coat of Arms Plaques, Two Plaster Coat of Arms Plaques, both depicting the Victorian Coat of Arm
of the United Kingdom, 9cm and 11.4cm (2)
£25-30

37 A Victorian Grant of Arms Seal, A Victorian Grant of Arms Seal, detached, in brown resin style material,
15.5cm/6" diameter
£40-60

38 A collection of Commando Comics, A collection of Commando Comics, together with a collection of War Picture
Library, Battle Picture Library, History of the World War Two, Women's Weekly and many more (parcel)
£30-50

39 A Victorian Civic Truncheon, A Victorian Civic Truncheon, for the Mayoral Office of Bath, having painted VR
Cypher above Royal Crown and Arms of the City of bath, 39.5cm long

£120-180

40 A George IV Police Truncheon, A George IV Police Truncheon, having painted G Illl R cypher to the reverse with
the Arms of the City of Bath to the front, 44cm long
£100-150

41 An extensive collection of British and World Matchbox labels, An extensive collection of British and World

Matchbox labels, very well presented in 100+ ring binder folders, sorted into countries, including Japan, China,
USA, British, France, Belgium and various more (10s of 000s)
£200-300

42 A small collection of brass door knockers, A small collection of brass door knockers, including 'Merry Andrew,
Minting Room Pevensey', 'The Revenge', 'Petter Pan', and more (7)
£30-40
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43 Robert Rauschenberg (1925-2008), Robert Rauschenberg (1925-2008), Tate Gallery poster, printed by
Hillingdon Press, 50cm x 75.5cm, together with America: The Third Century poster, recognised by the American
Revolution Bicentennial Administration, 60cm x 88cm, both framed and glazed (2)
£100-200

44 Four Tate Gallery Exhibition Posters, Four Tate Gallery Exhibition Posters, late 1970s, early 1980s, comprising
The Drawings of Henry Moore, Nicholas de Stael, Paul Nash and David Jones, all framed and glazed (4)
£60-80

45 Ashley Luff, Ashley Luff, pencil and pastel of W.G. Grace, hunting, together with a hand-coloured lithograph of
"The Sketch', Mr Tod Sloan, The Famous American Jockey, who was once more in England', (2)
£30-40

46 David Hockney (B.1937), David Hockney (B.1937), Hollywood Bowl Calif', 1965, signed and dated David
Hockney '66' in pencil, to the lower right, 41cm x 61cm, framed and glazed
£300-500

47 Hyde Park in 1864, Hyde Park in 1864, painted by Henry Barraud Esqre, Engraved by W.H Simmons Esqre,
135cm x 75cm, framed and glazed, together with smaller key, 81cm x 34cm, both AF badly sun stained, some
tears to the key, foxed and more, would suggest viewing
£100-150

48 A 19th Century City of London wooden Police Truncheon, A 19th Century City of London wooden Police
Truncheon, having painted Banner of Arms, on painted ground, turned grip, with makers mark 'Parker 233
Holborn', 46.5cm it has warped
£30-40

49 five albums of various autographs and signatures, five albums of various autographs and signatures, comprising
of Parliamentary Personel and Police Service, to include William Hague, Michael Howard, Chief Constables,
High Sheriff, Long Serve and Good Conduction medal Recipients and many more, all nicely annotated (5
albums)
£40-60

50 A small selection of various, A small selection of various, to include two cigarette holders/cheroots, table lighters,
Travel Alarm Clock and more (parcel)
£40-60

51 St Winefrids Wells, St Winefrids Wells, etching by Robert Sayer Map & Print seller, loose, 41.5cm x 26.5cm
£30-50

52 Robert Sayer, Robert Sayer, Map of Chester, circa 1777, having Chester Cathedral to the lower right, borders
later coloured, 50cm x 41cm

£40-60

53 Bowles (Emanuel), Bowles (Emanuel), Map of Chester, circa 1765, divided into its Hundreds, with later coloured
borders, printed for John Bowles, 69cmx 53cm
£40-60

54 N.R.Hewitt, N.R.Hewitt, Remote British Islands', drawn and engraved for Thomson's New General Atlas, c.1817,
including Alderney, Jersey, Scilly, Isle of Man and Isle of Wight, all with later coloured shorelines
£50-80

55 Bowen, Bowen, County of Lancaster, Divided into its Hundreds, sold by | Tinney at the Golden Lyon, Fleet
street, London 1753, with later coloured borders, 51cm x 70cm
£80-120

56 Herbert Leverton, Herbert Leverton, ink cartoon, Political Cartoon, entitled 'George and the Dragon’, together
with a photograph (2)
£40-60

57 G Jevans (1854-1938), G Jevans (1854-1938), British, pencil drawing, North Shore of Liverpool, dated 1820,
40.5cm x 27cm
£40-60
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A collection of late 18th Century etchings by Jukes, A collection of late 18th Century etchings by Jukes,
comprising Crogen on the Banks of the River-Dee, Acrefair near Wynnstay on the Riverdee, Abby crusis near
Llangollen, Nant y Belan, Pentre Felin near Llangollen, Corwen and Llangollen on the River Dee, Erbistock Mill,
and Erbistock Church (parcel)

£180-220

A Vintage Mayoral, A Vintage Mayoral, by Northam Robe Makers, with Wm C Raven to the inner label, AF with
moth damage
£80-120

A collection of Oxford University Press Books, A collection of Oxford University Press Books, over seventy
example including, Great Expectation, Jane Eyre, The Life of Charlotte Bronte, Twenty Three Tales, The
Warden, Tale of Two Cities, Edward Gibbon, Oliver Twist, The Romany Rye and more, 70+

£150-200

An assortment enamelled pin badges, An assortment enamelled pin badges, comprising Golly, British Red
Cross, London Auxiliary Ambulance Service, Girl Guides, Religious, National Union of Railways and more (50)
£60-80

A collection of walking sticks and canes, A collection of walking sticks and canes, including a Middle Eastern
example, having wire and mother of pearl inlay, hardwood examples, Parasols, a Metre rule and more (parcel)
£60-80

An assortment of Silver Topped and Collared Walking Canes and Sticks, An assortment of Silver Topped and
Collared Walking Canes and Sticks, various ages and styles, plus a carved horn topped example, in the form of
a male, possibly African (parcel)

£100-150

An album of Crests and Monograms, An album of Crests and Monograms, various designs and colours, majority
in gilt, approx. 190
£50-100

A collection of Masonic items, A collection of Masonic items, including Jewels for the Hampshire/Wiltshire and
Isle of Wight Lodges, together with a signed copy of Enhance Your Masonic Knowledge by Ronald J.R. Hart, ad
a collection of booklet, 1920s-1970s (parcel)

£40-60

A collection of modern Binoculars, A collection of modern Binoculars, various makers, including Mark Scheffel,
Telstar, Prinz, Boots, Lieberman & Gortz and more, some AF (qty)
£70-100

Five pairs of Field Glasses, Five pairs of Field Glasses, including a Military issue pair, all AF (5)
£40-60

L.R.C International Ltd in Association with Paul Braithwaite present 'K2- The Savage Mountain' Tickets, L.R.C
International Ltd in Association with Paul Braithwaite present 'K2- The Savage Mountain' Tickets, 1970s tickets
from Free Trade Hall Manchester, with speakers, Chris Bonnington, Pete Boardman and Paul Braithwaite
(parcel)

£30-40

The Bicentennial of the First Fleeters 1787-1987, The Bicentennial of the First Fleeters 1787-1987, silver
medallion, serial number 0035, hallmarked and dated Birmingham 1987 by Birmingham Mint, in original fitted
case and certificate

£30-40

Queen Victoria Diamond Jubilee Bronze medallion 1897, Queen Victoria Diamond Jubilee Bronze medallion
1897, 55mm, 75.5g
£30-50

Dublin International Exhibition 1865 Bronze Medallion, Dublin International Exhibition 1865 Bronze Medallion,
awarded to S.Downing, C.E, Juror, by Alex Geefs of Brussels, 7.5cm, 192.9g
£50-60
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900th Anniversary of Consecration of Westminster Abbey, 900th Anniversary of Consecration of Westminster
Abbey, two medallions, one side with an image of the Abbey, on the reverse St Edward the Confessor, Founder
of Westminster Abbey, both in original fitted Mellish & Co boxes (2)

£30-50

The Knesset - Isreal State Medal, The Knesset - Isreal State Medal, two silver medal examples, both marked
'Sterling' to the rim, two sizes, the smaller 4.5cm, 47.7g, the larger, 6cm, 114.5g, both in fitted leather stands (2)
£40-60

A rare 1814 Waterloo Pewter Table medal for the Allied Commanders, A rare 1814 Waterloo Pewter Table
medal for the Allied Commanders, commemorating the 1814 Treaty of Paris, by K & S, together with another 'To
Commemorate The Peace Conducted', dated 1814 (2)

£60-80

A London Brokers' Medal, A London Brokers' Medal, Type 46, circa 1760-1800, in silver, awarded to James
Bury, 22.2g
£120-180

A Transvaal Souvenir Boer War medallion, A Transvaal Souvenir Boer War medallion, by Fenwick, Rd
no.355487, with crossed shields to one side and soldiers to the other, 3.8cm, 17g
£120-180

Proclamation, Proclamation, By the King (George Ill) A Proclamation, for the Encouragement of Piety and Virtue,
dated 1760
£150-250

Proclamation, Proclamation, By the King (George Ill) A Proclamation, for Encouraging Seamen, and Landmen,
to enter themselves on board His Majesty's Ships of War, dated 1773, printed by Charles Eyre and William
Strahan, AF

£100-150

Proclamation, Proclamation, Accession of George llI, following the Death of George Il, his Grandfather, dated
25th October 1760, printed by Thomas Baskett
£250-350

Proclamation, Proclamation, By the King (George Ill), A Proclamation, for the Selling of Conquered Colonies,
dated 7th October 1763, printed by Mark Baskett
£120-180

Queen Elizabeth Il and Prince Philip Duke of Edinburgh, Queen Elizabeth Il and Prince Philip Duke of
Edinburgh, signed photograph, signed and dated 1955 to the lower edge in ink, the Quenn on elegant gown and
jewellery, the Duke in Uniform, 20.5cm x 28cm

£300-500

Queen Elizabeth Il, Queen Elizabeth Il, a Thank You letter from Windsor Castle to 'Mrs Tanner', Mrs Tanner was
the widow of Hubert Tanner, the Headmaster of the Royal School, letter dated April 25th 1968, signed by the
Queen to the reverse, complete with original envelope, with stamp R No.0291, with Official Frank mark, framed
and glazed in double sided frame

£400-600

A Victoria & Albert Royal Yacht brass cipher, A Victoria & Albert Royal Yacht brass cipher, in the form of V&A
with '36' stamped to the middle, 20cm, mounted on larger wooden board
£60-100

H.M. Yacht Britannia, H.M. Yacht Britannia, a selection of various items, including a glass decanter and two
tumblers, a moulded glass wine glass (with damages), a book by Bishops Printers Limited, a headed letter
signed by Commaodore A.J.C Morrow, a 1994 Music Programme, a First Day Cover, a T-Shirt, Polo Shirt and
VHS Tape (parcel)

£60-100
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An assortment of Commemorative items, An assortment of Commemorative items, to include a Golden Wedding
1997 bottle of Moet & Chandon, a 40th Anniversary Wine glass with etched design, R.H.S.C Buckingham Palace
Wine Glass with etched design, silver gilt and enamel monogramed cufflinks, Diamond Wedding Anniversary
cake in tin with card, 80th Birthday Chocolate, Princess Margaret monogramed table decoration and some
teaspoons (parcel)

£100-150

Orders of Service, Orders of Service, comprising of two for The Diamond Wedding Anniversary at Westminster
Abbey 2007, complete with name cards and menus, the 90th Birthday of the Duke of Edinburgh, and the
Thanksgiving Service for HRH Prince Philip 2021, plus a Diamond Wedding Anniversary Royal Mail Mint Stamp
set (parcel)

£30-50

Princess Margaret (1930-2002), Princess Margaret (1930-2002), Countess of Snowdon, a negative of the image
of Princess Margaret from when she appeared on the cover of Woman's Journal, 1958, a monogrammed pillow
case, plus four Orders of Service, comprising the Funeral and Ceremonial (15th Feb 2002), Thanksgiving and
Remembrance (19th April 2002), and Thanksgiving and Remembrance in Memory of The Queen Mother and
Princess Margaret (30th March 2012)(parcel)

£50-80

Queen Elizabeth Il (1926-2022), Queen Elizabeth Il (1926-2022), the image of the Official 1992 Portrait that was
originally taken by Terry O'Neill, together with a portrait of Prince Philip in uniform, taken by Sterling Henry
Naham, known as 'Baron’ often used as a postcard, framed and glazed (2)

£50-80

HRH The Duke of Edinburgh (1921-2021), HRH The Duke of Edinburgh (1921-2021), a signed First Edition of
'30 Years on and off The Box Seat', signed and dedicated 'David Key, Philip' in black ink to the title page
£60-100

Stephen B. Whatley (British), Stephen B. Whatley (British), original one-off artwork, a Cartoon Tribute to HRH
Princess Margaret, depicting her to centre with members of the Royal Family up in the balconies, signed and
dated to the lower right, opens to reveal message from the artist

£100-200

Queen Elizabeth Il and Prince Philip Duke of Edinburgh, Queen Elizabeth Il and Prince Philip Duke of
Edinburgh, signed photograph, signed and dated 1995, standing in full-length poses together, wearing
ceremonial dress at Buckingham Palace, in brown leather with gilt tooled frame

£200-300

A signed Privately Taken Photograph, A signed Privately Taken Photograph, depicting The Queen Mother,
Queen Elizabeth Il and Princess Margaret in the Balcony at Buckingham Castle, 8th May 1995, signed to the
lower mount, sold with one of the Poppys dropped by a Lancaster Bomber on the Fly-by on that day, also sold
with letter of provenance by the vendor

£1,200-1,500

HRH King George VI and Queen Elizabeth The Queen Mother, HRH King George VI and Queen Elizabeth The
Queen Mother, two signed photographs, dated 1948, King Charles VI in his Royal Air Force Dress, image by
Hugh Cecil, the image of Queen Elizabeth The Queen Mother also dated 1948, image by Dorothy Wilding, both
signed, images 30cm x 41.5¢cm (2)

£500-800

H.M. Queen Elizabeth II, H.M. Queen Elizabeth Il, 2002 Royal Household Christmas Present, Halcyon Days
circular enamel box, having Royal Arms and 2002 to lid, in original fitted box
£70-100

H.M. Queen Elizabeth Il, H.M. Queen Elizabeth 1l, 2004 Royal Household Christmas Present, Royal Scot Crystal
Fruit Bowl, engraved to the base, complete with original box and booklet
£100-120

H.M. Queen Elizabeth Il, H.M. Queen Elizabeth Il, 2005 Royal Household Christmas Present, silver plated Alarm
Clock with Royal ERII cipher to the from, in original fitted box with instruction manual
£80-120
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H.M. Queen Elizabeth Il, H.M. Queen Elizabeth 1l, 2006 Royal Household Christmas Present, silver plated and
blue leather photograph frame, complete wit original booklet and box
£120-150

H.M. Queen Elizabeth Il, H.M. Queen Elizabeth 1l, 2007 Royal Household Christmas Present, a pair of
champagne flutes and plated tray, all with etched Royal Ciphers, in original fitted box and presentation card
£70-100

H.M. Queen Elizabeth Il, H.M. Queen Elizabeth Il, 2008 Royal Household Christmas Present, a set of four silver
plated coasters in fitted box, with Royal cipher to the lid, in original cloth bag, original box and presentation card
£70-100

H.M. Queen Elizabeth Il, H.M. Queen Elizabeth 1l, 2009 Royal Household Christmas Present, glass decanter
and stopper, having silver plated collar with Royal Cipher, in original fitted box and Presentation card
£100-120

H.M. Queen Elizabeth Il, H.M. Queen Elizabeth Il, 2010 Royal Household Christmas Present, a pair of glass
tumblers with silver plated collars to the base, both with Royal Ciphers, in original fitted box, with presentation
card

£100-150

World and GB, World and GB, a large collection of World and GB stamps, mainly loose, including numerous
British Victorian Lilac, Queen Elizabeth Il High Definitives, various modern sets, mint and used, together with a
selection of unused albums/stockbooks, accessories plus a small collection of coinage (parcel)

£80-120

An assortment of First Day Covers and Postal History, An assortment of First Day Covers and Postal History, to
include a collection of early postcards, Edward VIl period, and later, British and Overseas examples, a small
collection of Air Mail envelopes, plus a collection of 300+ FDCs, 1960s-1990s, various subject matter (parcel)
£60-80

Two part filled Imperial Postage Stamp Albums, Two part filled Imperial Postage Stamp Albums, containing
stamps from various countries, including Great Britain, Austria, Baden, Bavaria, Switzerland, Spain, Roman
States, ltaly, France, USA, Newfoundland, Canada, British Guiana, and many more (2 albums)

£50-80

World and GB, World and GB, a good collection of Victorian and Later World and GB stamps, in sixteen various
sized albums and stockbooks, maid down and loose, some better filled than others (qty)
£120-150

British, British, a well presented album containing British Victorian and later stamps, including Four Penny
Blacks, BF, MF, GH and PL, three cancelled with black Maltese cross, the other red, imperforated 2d Blues and
Penny Reds, a good collection of Penny Reds, Embossed, QV 5 Shilling, QV One Penny Lilac mint sheet, QV
Ten Shilling, QV Jubilee set, EVII Jubilee, Edward VIl High Definitive set, £1 Green, 10 Shilling 5 Shilling etc,
Seahorse sets, British Empire Exhibition, Victorian Army Official mint sheet and much more (1 album)
£200-300

Postal History, Postal History, a good collection of Victorian Postal History, including two letters with sets of
three Penny Reds, Dover to Anvers and London to Anvers, 15+ with single Penny Reds, with various postage
marks from Calne, Tadcaster, Liverpool, London S.W, Wokingham, Dover, and Oxford, plus a small selection
with embossed stamps (parcel)

£40-60

Postal History, Postal History, a collection of early 19th Century Postal History Letters and Part Letters, dated
1809-1856, including some Ship Letters to Captains, franked from various places, Cambridge, Aberdeen,
Glasgow and more, some with original wax seal (parcel)

£50-80

Postal History, Postal History, Great Britain, 1841, 1D Black, Penny Black, 2 Margin on Part Letter, NK,
Cambridge to Strand, cancelled with black Maltese Cross (1)
£40-60
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India, India, a collection of First Day Covers, 1960s-80s, including Bombay to Osaka, Bombay to Muscat,
Bombay to Sydney, Baghdad to Bombay, Bombay to Accra, Bombay to Dubai, Bombay to Seychelles, Jeddah to
Bombay, Bombay to Lagos, Bombay to Toronto, Bombay to Ras Al Khaymah, Brussels to Bombay, Bombay to
Bahrain, Bombay to Entebbe and many more (parcel)

£40-60

First Day Covers, First Day Covers, a good collection of RAF and Aviation Covers,1970s and 1980s, having
numerous Postmarks, in three ring binder folders and loose, 100+
£60-80

Signed First Day Covers, Signed First Day Covers, a collection of signed Aviation and RAF First Day Covers,
signed by Pilots and Test Pilots, including Alex Henshaw, Jimmy Orrell OBE, Duncan Simpson, Roy Moxam,
A.E.Clouston, Major James Cordes, John Cunningham, and many more, mainly 1980s, approximately 70
(parcel)

£150-200

Fifteen Folders of First Day and Coin Covers, Fifteen Folders of First Day and Coin Covers, plus Presentation
Pack, comprising of 1200+ covers, including approximately 40 coin/medallion covers, £1 & £2 examples, a £5
example and medallions, the covers 1980s-2000s, covering numerous subjects (1200+)

£300-500

A collection of British Stamps and FDCs, A collection of British Stamps and FDCs, to include approximately
250+ FDCs, a small selection of coin covers/commemorative coins, a selection of loose stamps, a Penny Black
Anniversary Book, postcards and more (parcel)

£120-180

An extensive collection of British and World Stamps, An extensive collection of British and World Stamps, all
used, 000s, together with a 1987 Royal Mail Special Stamp, a small folder of FDCs, plus a selection of
collector's books (qty)

£30-40

British and World stamps, British and World stamps, A large collection of First Day Covers and other covers from
various countries including Great Britain, USA, Norway, Germany, Brazil, Denmark, Netherlands, Finland,
Portugal, Japan, etc. 300+. with a quantity of 19th and early 20th century greeting cards, together with a large
quantity of Commonwealth and World stamps, mini sheet and series, countries include South Africa, Kiribati,
Maldives, Malta, Tristan da Cunha, South Georgia, Australia, New Zealand, Tuvalu, Ascension, Guyana,
Cyprus, etc. 300+

£100-150

A collection of World and GB Stamps, A collection of World and GB Stamps, to include a good collection of
Malaya, plus an album containing British, George V onward, with some high definitive, in well display folders and
a few stock books (parcel)

£70-100

A collection of 1960s to Present First Day Covers, A collection of 1960s to Present First Day Covers, covering
numerous subject matter, including the Royal Family, Military, Transport, Sport and many more, in folders and
loose (parcel)

£40-60

An assortment of British and World Stamps, An assortment of British and World Stamps, Victorian to Present,
including numerous QEIl unused sheets, in a couple of stock books, mainly loose (parcel)
£50-80

An Album containing British 1980's First Day Covers, An Album containing British 1980's First Day Covers, 1980
-1982, mainly with Epsom, Surrey Stamps, covering various subject matters, also with a selection of mounted
stamps, and a 20p Coin First Day Cover, and more, 65+ covers (parcel)

£40-60

A 1948 Pretoria First Day Cover, A 1948 Pretoria First Day Cover, together with a large selection of
1960s-1990s First Day Covers, covering various subject matters with numerous postal marks, including Bristol,
Llandeilo, Caernarvon, Douglas, etc, plus two albums of South African First Day Covers, Transkai, Venda,
Namibia, Ciskei, Bophuthatswana and more, and a large selection of loose, 400+ covers,

£180-220
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World and GB, World and GB, a good selection of stamps in seven well presented folders, two folders having
hand drawn maps for the relevant countries, including South Africa, Singapore, Spain, Italy, Australia, Canada,
France, Costa Rica, India, Greece, China and much more (seven albums)

£150-200

A selection of various Stamps, A selection of various Stamps, to include a good collection of Cinderella stamps,
UK Mini Sheets, Football Stamp Sets and Minis, Military Stamps, British and Overseas Air Mail Tags, British and
World Unused Sheets and much more, in numerous folders (000s), plus Postcard and other collection
catalogues, folders and sleeves

£80-120

An extensive collection of Loose Mint Stamps, An extensive collection of Loose Mint Stamps, including blocks
and sheets, British and Overseas, High Duplication, (000s)
£70-100

World Stamps, World Stamps, a well filled album of World Stamps, Mint and Used, including Chinese Imperial
Post, Cook Islands, Netherlands, Ireland, Malta, Israel, India, Mauritius, Malay, a good collection of US stamps,
South Africa, Germany, New Guinea, New Zealand and many more, early 20th Century and later (00s)
£80-120

World Stamps, World Stamps, a well filled album of World Stamp sets L-P, comprising Liechtenstein, Leeward
Islands, Mauritius, Republic Maluku Selatan, Malta, Mexico, Monserrat, New Zealand, Nyasaland, Nigeria,
Nicaragua, Newfoundland, Pitcairn Islands, and more (parcel)

£60-80

World Stamps, World Stamps, a well filled album of World Stamp sets P-S, including North and South Rhodesia,
South Africa, Shanghai, St Kitts, Samoa, Solomon Islands and many more, mainly all mint (00s)
£40-60

World Stamps, World Stamps, two well filled albums of World Stamp sets, comprising SWA South Africa, South
West Africa, St Lucia, Antigua, Ancesion, Bahawalpur, Basutoland, Germany, Egypt, Alderney, Magyar, Italy,
Indonesia, Jamaica, Lithuania, Ukraine, Venezuela, and many more, including some pairs, quads and mini
sheets (00s)

£80-120

World Unused Sheets, World Unused Sheets, a collection of albums containing GB and World Unused Sheets,
to including Disney, Sporting, Entertainment, Royalty, Transport, Political, Scientific and much more, from
various Countries and Islands (qty)

£70-100

World Stamps, World Stamps, five well filled albums of World Mint stamps and sets, from numerous Countries
and Regions, including Chad, Egypt, Germany, Gibraltar, Grenada, St Lucia, Saargebiet, Thailand, Tuvalu,
Aiutaki, British Virgin Islands, China, Cook Islands, Costa Rica, Australia and many more (000s)

£100-150

World and GB Cancelled Stamps, World and GB Cancelled Stamps, two albums with numerous stamps, for
various Countries and Regions, to include Australia, New Zealand, Aden, British Solomon Islands, Barbados,
Bahamas, Fiji, Jamaica, Gold Coast, Nigeria, Sarawar, St Lucia, Bechuanaland Protectorate, Trinidad & Tobago,
Embossed, Inland Revenue and many more (00s)

£60-100

An assortment of 1960s to 1990s First Day Covers, An assortment of 1960s to 1990s First Day Covers, well
displayed in seven albums, together with an album of British and World Stamps, QV to QEII, plus some loose
(parcel)

£100-150

World Perfins and Overprints, World Perfins and Overprints, an album containing a good collection of World
Perfins, including Australia, Argentina, Belgium, Canada, Ceylon, Denmark, German, Ireland, Spain, Sudan,
South Africa, and more (00s), together with two albums of World Overprints, Aden, Antigua, North Borneo,
Burma, Canada, Salvador, Equador, and much more, all three albums with a vast number of stamp (000s)
£150-180
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World Stamp Duty and Pre-Paid Stamps, World Stamp Duty and Pre-Paid Stamps, two albums, Victorian and
Later, including a Life Policy One Penny, embossed, blind stamps, Canada, New Zealand, and many more (00s)

£80-120

First Day Covers and Presentation Packs, First Day Covers and Presentation Packs, mainly 1980s, covering
numerous subject matters, together with a small selection of loose stamps, a small album of stamps, various
cigarette and trade cards and more (parcel) (100+)

£40-60

A Collection of various Stamp collecting items, A Collection of various Stamp collecting items, to include a
collection of FDCs/Presentation packs and a selection of mint stamp within sheets (parcel)
£60-80

Indian, Indian, a good collection of 1950s and later Bombay Post Marked First Day Covers, together with two
albums of Indian Stamps, well presented, plus an album of Polish stamps (parcel)
£70-100

An extensive collection of Victorian and later World and GB stamps, An extensive collection of Victorian and later
World and GB stamps, in numerous well presented albums, some with watermark annotation, including High
Definitives, comprising of an extensive number of countries, to include Rhodesia, Nigeria, USA, Tanganyika,
SAAR, Japan, China, Italian Somaliland, British Commonwealth, Cape of Good Hope and much more, plus a
small selection of FDC (qty)

£150-180

Victorian and Later British Stamps, Victorian and Later British Stamps, to include a Penny Black (FC), three
margins, together with a selection of perf and imperf Penny Reds, 2d Blues, a Victorian 2 1/2d blue with 'GWR'
perfins, 5 Shilling, Victorian Jubilee Issue, and much more, all in well presented and annotated album (1)
£70-100

Germany, Germany, a good collection of German Postage stamps, in five stock books, 1950s-2000s, including
Cancelled and Sets, high duplication
£120-180

United States of America, United States of America, a collection of US Postage Stamps, including modern
examples, an album of overprints, for New York, lllinois, California, Kentucky, Texas and many more, 1940s
Stock Transfer and much more, three albums

£120-180

Great Britain, Great Britain, four albums of assorted stamps, to include an album of Machin stamps, mint stamps
and more, high duplication (parcel)
£120-180

World Stamps, World Stamps, two albums of Overprinted World Stamps, from numerous countries, including
Aden, Angolia, Borneo, China, Egypt, Falklands, France, Holland, India, Jamacia, Monaco, Malta, New Zealand,
Pakistan, Rhodesia, South Africa, Sarawak and many more, into well filled albums (00s)

£80-120

Great Britain, Great Britain, two albums of British Collection Sets, to include High Definitives, Roald Dahl, Comic,
Olympic, Fashion, Christmas, Doctor Who, Star Wars, Mr Men, Horse Racing, Lord of the Rings, Dads Army,
Harry Potter, James Bond, and many more (parcel)

£80-120

Great Britain, Great Britain, two albums of Gutter Pairs and Queen Elizabeth Il Blocks, comprising of blocks of
four to fifteen, all Mint
£50-100

Great Britain, Great Britain, an album of British Overprints, Queen Victoria to Queen Elizabeth Il, having
numerous overprints to include Bahrain, Tangier, Morocco Agencies, M.E.F, B.M.A Malaya, Kuwait, E.A.F Army
Official, Govt Parcels, Board of Education and many more, with duplication (parcel)

£40-60
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Great Britain, Great Britain, an album of British Victorian and Later Perfin Postage stamps, comprising of various
letter combinations, the album is not full, (00s)
£40-50

World and GB, World and GB, an extensive collection of postage stamps, from a vast number of countries, in
twenty stockbooks and folders, including mint, used, cancelled, perfins and overprints, Queen Victoria to Queen
Elizabeth Il, together with a selection of loose stamps and other ephemera (qty)

£200-300

World Postage, World Postage, a good collection of world envelopes and stamps, various ages and countries,
eight folders (qty)
£100-150

First Day Covers, First Day Covers, an extensive collection of 1960s and later examples, covering various
subject matters, with numerous tamps (00s)
£150-250

An album of British Postal History, An album of British Postal History, dated 1773-1835, mainly Free Post
examples, one still with wax seal, approx. 400+
£400-600

Stamps and First Day Covers, Stamps and First Day Covers, and collection of British and Overseas stamps in
three albums, including mint doubles and blocks, plus a selection of First day Covers and Presentation Packs,
1970s-1980s, loose and in an album (qty)

£40-50

Photographs and Ephemera of Early 20th Century Russian Interest (Qty), Photographs and Ephemera of Early
20th Century Russian Interest (Qty), mainly snapshot photographs, some dated 1916, Moscow, St Petersburg,
Riga, includes a number depicting vintage cars, both appear to be Benz & Cie, a group photograph at the Lawn
Tennis Championship Moscow 1910, various postcards dated 1904-1906, a 1918 Massachusetts Highway
Commission car operators license, for Charles L Preston (appear to be in the Lawn Tennis photograph pencil
annotation CLP), 1865 Beacon St Brookline, legal address listed has Nicolai St, Riga, Russia, several
contemporary magazines some featuring cars and a canvas diplomatic bag with wax seals, appears to be
Imperial Russian, F-G, (Qty)

£50-80

Pre War to Modern Postcards Relating to Irons and Mangles (500+), Pre War to Modern Postcards Relating to
Irons and Mangles (500+), a large collection stored in plastic leaves, includes many humorous examples, tourist,
small number of Lawson Wood and Bonzo, together with a number of early 20th century advertising cards
(overall (350+), and two albums of modern postcards, F-VG, (500+)

£140-180

Cigarette Cards Post Cards and Stamps (Qty) Cigarette Cards Post Cards and Stamps (Qty) various mid 20th
century to modern postcards mainly stored in plastic leaves Merchant Shipping themed, several school boy
stamp albums and cigarette/trade cards also mainly stored in plastic leaves, includes a number of sets all
common cards, P-VG, (1000+) in three boxes

£80-120

Japanese Lacquer Shibayama Album and Postcards, Japanese Lacquer Shibayama Album and Postcards,
1920s postcards, Italy, New York Shanghai, Japan, all tourist, (72) in a Shibayama album, decorated with
cockerels, G-VG

£100-120

Pre and Post War Cigarette and Trade Cards, Pre and Post War Cigarette and Trade Cards, common examples
of cigarette cards and trade cards, mainly odds or part sets, includes Kensitas Silk issue, National Flags, in
paper sleeves (55), BAT China Hints on Association Football (35+), Kane Cricketers 1956 1st series (set 25)
elastic band marks on two outer cards, Thomson Rover County Cricketers 1957 (10), A & BC, You'll Die
Laughing (purple back) 40+, Funny Greetings (25+), together with a small collection of vintage matchbox covers,
P-G, (Qty)

£30-40
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158 Pre and Post War Cigarette and Trade Cards (170+ Sets), Pre and Post War Cigarette and Trade Cards (170+
Sets), Early 1900s to Modern mainly stored in plastic, leaves various subjects, includes 170+ sets, all common
examples, a 1950s postcard album of Slavic costumes, and a small number of loose cigarette cards and album
of part sets, F-VG, (170+ sets) in sixteen albums
£300-350

159 Pre and Post War Cigarette and Trade Cards (3000+ cards), Pre and Post War Cigarette and Trade Cards
(3000+ cards), early 1900s and later, all stored in plastic leaves, mainly common sets/cards, various subjects,
military, natural history, transport, sport, history, Ogdens, Players, Wills, Churchmans, Sarony, Cadburys,
Hignetts, Lambert & Butler, Boguslavsky, Franklyns, Carreras, Churchmans, Imperial Tobacco, and others
includes some more unusual odd cards, by American Tobacco (beauties 4), Players Englands Military Heroes,
three narrow plain back (one P), one narrow with text, one wide plain back, and others, P-VG, (3000+ cards) in
six albums,
£200-250

160 Wills Football Series and Cricketers 1901 (58), Wills Football Series and Cricketers 1901 (58), two part sets
stored in plastic sleeves, Football Series 1902 (30), Cricketers 1901 (28), P-VG, (58)
£60-80

161 F & J Smiths Footballers 1912 (99), F & J Smiths Footballers 1912 (99), titled with dark blue backs, Kashan
Cigarettes (11), Wild Geranium (5), Glasgow Mixture (9), Pinewood (14), Orchestra (9), Studio (21), Albion Gold
Flake (21), light blue backs various brands (9), P-G, (99)
£150-200

162 Taddy & Co Prominent Footballers 1907/1908 (10), Taddy & Co Prominent Footballers 1907/1908 (10), Northern
Teams, Grapnel Mixture and Imperial Tobacco backs, all without footnotes, Hull City (4), Sunderland (2),
Liverpool (3), Everton (1), F-G, (10)
£70-90

163 Taddy & Co Prominent Footballers 1907/1908 (10), Taddy & Co Prominent Footballers 1907/1908 (10),
Manchester United (5) and Middlesbrough (5), Imperial Tobacco and Grapnel Mixture backs all without footnote,
F-G, (10)
£70-90

164 Taddy & Co Prominent Footballers 1907/1908 (11), Taddy & Co Prominent Footballers 1907/1908 (11), All

Portsmouth, Imperial Tobacco and Grapnel Mixture backs, one with footnote, F-G, (11)
£70-90

165 Taddy & Co Prominent Footballers 1907/1908 (10), Taddy & Co Prominent Footballers 1907/1908 (10),
Woolwich Arsenal (5) and Bristol City (5), Imperial Tobacco and Grapnel Mixture backs, all without footnote, F-G,
(10)
£70-90

166 Taddy & Co Prominent Footballers 1907/1908 (9), Taddy & Co Prominent Footballers 1907/1908 (9), Southern
Teams, Grapnel Mixture and Imperial Tobacco backs, all without footnotes, Brighton & Hove Albion (6), Queens
Park Rangers, Chelsea, New Brompton, (1 of each) F-G, (9)
£60-80

167  Taddy & Co Prominent Footballers 1907/1908 (9), Taddy & Co Prominent Footballers 1907/1908 (9),
Southampton (5), Plymouth Argyle (3), Nottingham Forest (1), Imperial Tobacco and Grapnel Mixture backs,
three with footnotes, F-G, (9)
£60-80

168 Taddy & Co and Churchman's Sporting Themed Cigarette Cards (21), Taddy & Co and Churchman's Sporting
Themed Cigarette Cards (21), Taddy & Co County Cricketers, T Hayward Surrey Imperial Tobacco back, F H
Bacon Hampshire Grapnel Mixture back, South African Cricket Team 1907, A E Vogler Grapnel Mixture back,
together with Churchman's, Footballers (brown) 1914, (17), F-G, (20)
£70-90

169 F & J Smiths Cricketers (39), F & J Smiths Cricketers (39), both series 1912, A Series (26), 2nd Series (13),
three cards P, generally F-G, (39),
£70-90
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Pre War Cigarette Cards and Silk Issues (Qty), Pre War Cigarette Cards and Silk Issues (Qty), early 1900s and
later, mainly odds, includes F & J Smiths Derby Winners, (14), Ogdens Football Club Colours (2), Famous
Footballers (1), Racehorses (7), Cope Bros Boxers (1), Wills Overseas Boxers 1911 (1), other more common
cards, Players, Wills, Drapkin and others, silk issues by Wix, together with a school boy stamp album, P-G, (Qty)

£40-60

Celebrities and Personality Themed Cigarette Card Sets (50), Celebrities and Personality Themed Cigarette
Card Sets (50), mainly stored in plastic sleeves, mainly common sets, includes, sportsmen, cinema, beauties,
royalty and other celebrities, 1920s-30s, Wix/Kensitas (4), includes Film Favourites 3rd Series (100), Adkins
Notabilities (25), Lambert & Butler (4) includes Dance Band Leaders (25), Churchmans (8), Wills (5), Stephen
Mitchell (2), Drapkin British Beauties (25), Spinet House (1), Gallahers (2), Peter Jackson (2), Chairman Juniors
(3), Millhoff (1), Carreras (1), Godfrey Phillips (2), Abdulla Cinema Stars (32), Hignett Bros (1), unbranded
Famous Stars (35), Ogdens (1), Players (4), Ardath (7) and Photocards (90), F-VG, (50 sets)

£80-120

Monarchs and Ceremonial Themed Cigarette Card Sets (16), Monarchs and Ceremonial Themed Cigarette Card
Sets (16), all stored in plastic sleeves, Wills Scissor Cigarettes, Drum Horses (32) 1909 horizontal backs,
Salmon & Gluckstein Coronation Series 1911 (25), Lambert & Butler Coronation Robes (12) 1902, Arms of Kings
& Queens of England (40) 1906, Stephen Mitchell London Ceremonials (2), other more common sets (Carreras
(3), Players (4), Godfrey Phillips (2), Allmans (1), F-VG, (16 sets)

£80-120

Ancient and Later History Themed Sets (27), Ancient and Later History Themed Sets (27), all stored in plastic
sleeves, Ogdens British Costumes(50) 1905, Wills Kings & Queens (51) 1902, Franklyn Davey Historic Events
(50) 1924, Stephen Mitchell Arms and Armour (50) 1916, Scotlands Story (50) 1929, Seals (25) 1911, Cohen
Weenen Wonders of the World (30) 1908/1923 both backs (2), Henly & Watkins Ancient Egyptian Gods (25)
1924 printed backs stamped cancelled, other more common sets, Wills (5), Players (4), Churchmans (4),
Ogdens (1), Cavanders Ancient Egypt/Chinese (3), Boguslavsky Mythological Gods and Goddesses, F-VG, (27
sets)

£100-150

Historical Themed Cigarette Card Sets (26), Historical Themed Cigarette Card Sets (26), mainly stored in plastic
sleeves, includes some scarcer sets, F & J Smiths Battle Fields of Great Britain, (50) 1913, Godfrey Phillips
Famous Boys (25) 1924, Carreras, Famous Escapes, Highwaymen (2), Lambert & Butler Waverley Series (25),
1904, Pirates & Highwaymen (2), W Clarke & Son, Royal Mail (50) 1914, Stephen Mitchell, Scottish Clan Series
(25) 1903, Famous Scots, Clan Tartans 1st/2nd series, Hignett Bros (1), Rothmans (1), Churchmans (3),
Ogdens (2) includes Royal Mail, Players (5), Wills (2), F-VG, (26 Sets)

£140-180

Historical Characters Themed Cigarette Card Sets (15), Historical Characters Themed Cigarette Card Sets (15),
all stored in plastic sleeves, Gallahers Votaries of the Weed, (50) 1916, Carreras Black Cat, Types of London
(80) 1919, Wills Vanity Fair Series (unnumbered 50) 1902 and more common sets, Lambert & Butler (1),
Carreras (1), Wills (1), Players (9) includes some duplication, F-VG, (15)

£60-80

Famous Historical People Themed Cigarette Card Sets (21), Famous Historical People Themed Cigarette Card
Sets (21), all stored in plastic sleeves, Murray & Sons Prominent Politicians (with in two strengths 50) 1909,
Inventors Series (20) 1924, Millhoff Men of Genius (25) 1924, Hignetts, Modern Statesman (2 sets both backs
25) 1906, Wills Vanity Fair Series (series 1 and 2 50) 1902, Ogdens Leaders of Men, Players Leaders of Men,
other more common sets, Pattreioux (1), Godfrey Phillips (1), Wix Kensitas (3), Carreras (7), F-VG, (21 sets)
£80-100

International Views and Landmarks Themed Cigarette Card Sets (50), International Views and Landmarks
Themed Cigarette Card Sets (50), all stored in plastic sleeves, mainly common sets, Ogdens Swiss Views (both
sets of 25) 1910, Edwards Ringer & Bigg, Celebrated Bridges (50), 1924, Hignett Bros Panama Canal (25),
1914, Faulkners Celebrated Bridges (50) 1925, Players (6), Major Drapkin (2), Westminster Tobacco (12), Wills
(5), Scerri Cigarettes, Pattreioux, Moustafa, Anstie, CWS, Raydex, Scottish Co Op, Ardath (2), Cavanders (3), R
J Lea (2), Carreras (2), BAT, Notaras (2), United Kingdom Tobacco, one set unbranded, F-VG, (50 sets),
£80-100
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British Views and Landmarks Themed Cigarette Card Sets (55+), British Views and Landmarks Themed
Cigarette Card Sets (55+), all stored in plastic sleeves, mainly common sets, Ogdens (4), Players (7), Richard
Lloyd & Sons (3), Hignetts (4), includes Celebrated Old Inns, Cavanders (6), Adcock & Son, Major Drapkin,
Peter Jackson (3), Anstie (2), Stephen Mitchell (2), Carreras, lllingworths Cigarettes, Old Hostels, Collins Homes
of England, Westminster Tobacco (4), Sarony, Chairmans, Millhoff, Pattreioux (7), Churchmans (8) includes
Celebrated Gateways, , Cope Bros, P-VG, (55+ Sets)

£100-120

British Views and Landmarks Themed Cigarette Card Sets (23), British Views and Landmarks Themed Cigarette
Card Sets (23), all stored in plastic sleeves, all arms, badges, or sectional sets, Wills (6) all Borough Arms,
includes series one scroll back unnumbered, Ogdens Sectional Cycling Map, Dexters Borough Arms, Stephen
Mitchell, A Road Map of Scotland (50), Players (3) Ansties, (6), sectional sets, Churchmans Sectional Cycling
Map, Millhoff Geographia, Lambert & Butler Find Your Way, includes Joker, all three versions, (3), F-VG, (23
Sets)

£70-90

British Views and Landmarks Themed Cigarette Card Sets (8), British Views and Landmarks Themed Cigarette
Card Sets (8), all stored in plastic sleeves, Cohen Weenen (20) Interesting Buildings and Views 1902 plain,
Churchmans Rivers & Broads of Norfolk & Suffolk (50) 1922, Lambert & Butler The Thames From Lechlands To
London (2 both versions),1907 Players Castles Abbeys Etc (no border) 1895 (20), Gallahers, Irish Views
Scenery 1908 (F400) Ltd in script, F100 1923 (2) both versions, Societe Job, British Lighthouses (25) 1925, F-
VG, (8)

£120-160

Wix Kenstas Silk Issue Flags (160+), Wix Kenstas Silk Issue Flags (160+), all stored in plastic leaves, National
Flags, (112), British Empire Flags (50), many in paper sleeves, F-VG, (160+)
£30-50

Pre and Postwar Cigarette and Trade Cards (Qty), Pre and Postwar Cigarette and Trade Cards (Qty), all
common cards, includes a number adhered into albums, mainly odd cards, possibly some sets, P-VG, (Qty)
£30-40

Postwar Football and Rugby Trade Cards (Qty) Postwar Football and Rugby Trade Cards (Qty) DC Thomson,
Presented with the Victor, Cup Tie Star of All Nations (P16) 1962 a set in plastic wallet, Star Teams of 1961
(P22) a set in plastic wallet, Presented with The New Hotspur, Famous Teams in Football History 2nd Series
(P16), in plastic wallet, Fleetway Publications presented with Tiger 50 Star Footballers of 1963, a set, in plastic
wallet, Fleetway Football Teams 1959-60 (P9), Eagle Wallet of Soccer Stars (9), A & BC Footballers Make a
Photo (170), Chix (2), Barratt Famous Footballers (1), P-G, (Qty)

£60-80

Panini and Other Football Stickers Cards and Sticker Albums 1978-90s (Qty), Panini and Other Football Stickers
Cards and Sticker Albums 1978-90s (Qty), FKS Publishing Wonderful World of Soccer Stars 1976/77
(incomplete), unused stickers (1976/77) Topps 1978 Footballers (185), unused Panini stickers, generally VG,
(1000s) Football 86, Football 81, Europa 80, Mexico 86, Football 83, Italia 90, Espana 82, Football 82, Football
79, Football 78, Football 88, Football 87, Euro 88, Supersport, albums, Football, 1978, 1979, 1980, 1981, 1982,
1983, 1984, 1985, 1986, 1987, 1988, 1989, 1989, 1990, 1991, 1993, 1995, 1996, 1990 All Time Greats, Super
Players 1996, 1st Division 1997, Euro 79, Europa 80, Espana 82, Mexico 86, Euro 88, Italia 90, USA 94,
England 96, Euro 2016, Russia 2018, some albums, near complete, some unused, some partially stickered, F-
VG, (Qty)

£300-500

1990s and Later Football Collectors Cards (Qty), 1990s and Later Football Collectors Cards (Qty), some stored
in albums, Pro Set, Merlin, Panini, The Sun, The Mirror, Football Handbook Marshall Cavendish in three albums,

(Qty)
£50-80

Olympics, Olympics, Stockholm 1912 Olympic Games Participation medal, designed by Erik Lindberg, white
metal, cast by Vaughton & Sons of Birmingham, 5cm diameter
£80-120
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Olympics, Olympics, Berlin 1936 Olympic Participation medals, two examples, in different shades of bronze,
both designed by Otto Placzek, 7cm diameter, plus two Commemorative medals and a pin badge (5)
£180-220

Olympics, Olympics, Helsinki 1940 Olympic Games (cancelled) gilt metal official commemorative medal, 3.7cm
diameter
£50-80

Football, Football, an early 20th Century leather football, together with a vintage medicine ball (3kg)
£30-50

Fishing, Fishing, a Hardy's three piece split cane fishing rod, 'The Fair Rod', 8' 10", complete with spare tip
piece, within a Hardy's Cloth bag and bamboo style carry case, missing lid
£40-60

Golf, Golf, a Braid-Mills 1915 Model, Flat 100z Club, together with two other clubs, plus two walking sticks
£20-30

William Newton (b.1959) "A Horse & Jockey Taking a Fence", William Newton (b.1959) "A Horse & Jockey
Taking a Fence", bronze equestrian sculpture. Cast number 3 from a limited edition of 9. Signed 'WN' and dated
'87" with edition number and foundry mark. On a wooden plinth. 31 cm high by 40 cm long.

£1,000-1,500

A Schoolboy Rugby Union Cap, A Schoolboy Rugby Union Cap, having a bullion stitched monogram with 'A. XV'
to the front, with six panel construction, dated 1911-12 to the peak, marron in colour with bullion ribbon and
tassel embellishment

£40-60

Monza Grand Prix 1957, Monza Grand Prix 1957, a photograph with over lay and overpainted of Stirling Moss
the Grand Prix winner, together with a drawing of a Spitfire with cross section of the engine, signed 'John S
Smith', and a press picture of Claude Graham White (3)

£30-50

Olympics, Olympics, a 1908 Olympic Games Official Programme, for the Eleventh Day of events, Friday 24th
July, including Athletics, Swimming, Fencing, Marathon Race, and Wrestling, some results filled in with pencil,
staples rusted, some foxing and knocks to the edges

£200-300

Manchester United 2021-22, Manchester United 2021-22, two signed shirts, with official certificated from
Manchester United, each with three signatures, including Fred, Paul Pogba, Bruno Frenandes, and others, in
Manchester United Boxes (2)

£60-80

Manchester United 2021-22, Manchester United 2021-22, two signed shirts, with official certificated from
Manchester United, each with three signatures, including Fred, Paul Pogba, Bruno Frenandes, and others,
framed and glazed (2)

£50-80

Brazil Football Shirt 2020, Brazil Football Shirt 2020, signed shirt, presented to the Friends of the Duke of
Edinburgh Foundation, framed and glazed
£30-50

Terence Cuneo, Terence Cuneo, Limited Edition Print, 'Royal Stallion', 334/750, signed in pencil, rolled
£70-100

A collection of Rally and Motor Racing items, A collection of Rally and Motor Racing items, all given to Malcolm
Neill, to include cufflinks, ceramics, glassware and more, comprising Gold Leaf Trophy Replica 1969, 1993 Rally
Britannia glass plate, Scottish Rally 1991 Hipflask, Lombard Rally York 1982, Wedgwood vases, a selection of
Motor Racing Books, and much more (parcel)

£200-300
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A silver hallmarked presentation sovereign/match holder, A silver hallmarked presentation sovereign/match
holder, dated Birmingham 1900 by Thomas Hayes, with inscription 'in remembrance of a Tour in Wales from his
club mates to the best of good fellows, C.S.Neill, Collecians R.F.C April 1901, together with a silver hallmarked
notepad and pencil case, also with inscription for Xmas Tour 1902, dated London 1900 by S.Mordan & Co, 1449
£80-120

Cricket, Cricket, three Wisden Cricketers' Alimanack books, including 1943 and 1945 softback and a 1962
hardback (3)
£70-100

Cricket, Cricket, a hardback Wisden Cricketers' Almanack 1941, 78th Year, owners name and dated 1942 to
page 5
£120-180

Motor Racing, Motor Racing, print on canvas, The Comeback of the Silver Arrows, 1954-2004, 1st Victory
France GP, signed to the lower right gambler Studio, with fitted wooden case
£40-60

Formula 1, Formula 1, an assortment of Formula 1 related items, to include a vast collection of black and white,
and colour photographs of drivers, an autograph book (Graham Hill, Terry Drury, John Surtees, Richard Attwood
and many more), Michael by Michel book, presentation dishes, Limited Edition posters, a Waterford Crystal
Presentation mantle clock and much more (parcel)

£100-150

An African carving knife set, An African carving knife set, possibly Kenyan, having four various sized sets of
carving knife and forks, having carved wooden handles, with carved wooden body, 24cm H
£15-25

A Benares brass figure of three cobras, A Benares brass figure of three cobras, all ready to strike, 15.5cm H, AF
one pair has been restored
£30-50

Two pairs of African Chains of Marriage, Two pairs of African Chains of Marriage, having male and female
figure, surmounted by a wooden chain, together with another similar (3)
£30-40

A pair of African Currency Bangles/Bracelets, A pair of African Currency Bangles/Bracelets, each coming in two
pieces with hinged design, with pierced decoration, together with a selection of Bead and Seed work jewellery
and more (parcel)

£50-80

A Turkmen Wedding Headdress, A Turkmen Wedding Headdress, having applied white metal and bead work
decoration, with long back panels
£30-50

A pair of Tibetan Ritual Axes, A pair of Tibetan Ritual Axes, the cast metal axe having remnants of red paint and
heightened in gilt, both approximately 22cm (2)
£40-60

A pair of Nigerian Yoruba Staffs, A pair of Nigerian Yoruba Staffs, in the form of a male and a female, linked by a
chain, on later custom wooden base
£40-60

A Ghana Ashanti Kuduo, A Ghana Ashanti Kuduo, the lidded container having figural design to the lid, the
figures playing Mancala, the container having twin figural handles, 26cm H
£30-50

A Fon Figural group, A Fon Figural group, possibly a sacrificial scene, with the horn male figures, sacrificing
animals, 21cm x 13cm x 18cm
£40-60

An Indian Ceremonial Spear Head, An Indian Ceremonial Spear Head, having pierced and etched design, 46cm
long, on later made stand, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own
collection as soon after the sale as possible

£30-40
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An African carved wooden door, An African carved wooden door, having carved decoration, depicting a hunter
with weapons and animals, with lock to the left side, having hinge pin to the top, pin missing from bottom, 98cm x
40cm excluding pin, together with another, having hunting decoration, with hunter, weapons and animals, with
carved axe design to the rear of the door, complete with lock and hinge pin to the right sight, pin to the top,
bottom pin missing, 115cm x 44cm excluding pin (2)

£40-60

Akin Fakeye, Akin Fakeye, B.1936, three figure, comprising two musicians, the other of a female holding a bird,
all signed 'A.Fakeye' to the base, tallest 30cm H (3)
£80-120

Lamidi Olonade Fakeye (1925-2009), Lamidi Olonade Fakeye (1925-2009), Nigerian Sculptor, two carved
wooden figures, one of a Musician, the other holding a bird, both signed 'L.O. Fakeye' to the base, tallest 40.5cm
(2)

£80-120

A pair of Yobi Figures, A pair of Yobi Figures, both appear to be female, on later stands, tallest 42cm
£40-50

An assortment of Middle Eastern metalware, An assortment of Middle Eastern metalware, to include an Indian
Shrine Horse 'Aiyanar’, a Fon figure of three people laying on a bed, a heavy cast figure of a Warrior and more
(parcel)
£40-50

A cast metal figure of the Hindu Goddess Chamuda, A cast metal figure of the Hindu Goddess Chamuda,
possible part missing to the back, 34cm H
£30-40

An assortment of African Busts, An assortment of African Busts, mainly of male figure, in various materials, to
include wood, hardwood and stone, various designs and sizes (parcel)
£100-150

A collection of Middle Eastern Metalware, A collection of Middle Eastern Metalware, to include a Tibetan Teapot,
Temple Oil Lamp, a pair of vases and more (parcel)
£40-60

A selection of Fon and Fon Style figures, A selection of Fon and Fon Style figures, to include a dog inkwell, with
kayaks, a man and camel and more (parcel)
£50-80

An assortment of Middle Eastern metalware, An assortment of Middle Eastern metalware, to include various
vestabules and more, various designs and sizes (parcel)
£60-80

A collection of African Wooden items, A collection of African Wooden items, to include a bell, wedding spoons, a
carved figure and more (parcel)
£40-60

An assortment of Fon and Fon styles figures, An assortment of Fon and Fon styles figures, mainly balancing
figures, plus warrior on horseback and more (parcel)
£40-60

A selection of Middle Eastern Diety Figures, A selection of Middle Eastern Diety Figures, mainly playing musical
instruments, all heightened in gilt (6)
£40-60

A Luba Tribe double sided carved figure of a male and female, A Luba Tribe double sided carved figure of a
male and female, 33.5cm H
£30-50

A large carve figure of a male, A large carve figure of a male, possibly from the Luba Tribe of the Congo, 54.5cm
H
£40-50
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A well carved African Trible figure, A well carved African Trible figure, of a male, unknown tribe, 65cm H
£30-50

A pair of Sun God Masks on stands, A pair of Sun God Masks on stands, 42.5cm
£30-40

A pair of Polynesian Tapa Eventail Fans, A pair of Polynesian Tapa Eventail Fans, 19th Century, from the
Samoan Islands, AF (2)
£60-100

A collection of various tribal style items, A collection of various tribal style items, to include leather a reed
covered glass bottles, containers and more, plus a carved wooden lidded bowl (parcel)
£40-60

A 16th Century Mule Bell, A 16th Century Mule Bell, sold with Provenance, dug up from 10 feet below ground by
workers digging peat for use in the Eccleshall Nurseries, Looked at by Experts from Birmingham Museum (1)
£80-120

Three Thai Cloth Bags, Three Thai Cloth Bags, of Hmong Paj Ntaub design, having cross stitch decoration,
15cm x 9.5cm and smaller, framed and glazed
£60-100

An extensive collection of Dentistry items, An extensive collection of Dentistry items, to include Articulators, a
Mitchell's Electric Furnace, Drill Kits, Mould Guide of Anatoform Teeth by The Amalgamated Dental Co Ltd, Pin
Teeth by Claudius Ash, and more (parcel)

£120-80

A Pocket Whirling Hygrometer by Negretti & Zambra, A Pocket Whirling Hygrometer by Negretti & Zambra,
complete with case and instructions, together with a case Planimeter, with Stanley instructions and an Otis King
Spiral Slide Rule,, with instructions (parcel)

£30-50

A vintage Dry Card Compass by John Campbell of Liverpool, A vintage Dry Card Compass by John Campbell of
Liverpool, circa 1845-55, gimble mounted in box, 18cm in diameter, with slide in lid
£50-80

A Low Power Binocular Microscope by W.Watson & Sons Ltd of London, A Low Power Binocular Microscope by
W.Watson & Sons Ltd of London, serial 51497, together with a Cooke, Thoughton & Simms Ltd Binocular
Microscole, with 'Jug Handle' body, missing eye pieces (2)

£30-40

An antique Water Barometer, An antique Water Barometer, also known as a 'Thunder Bottle, of blown glass
form, with hanger, and lower Royal Doulton dish, 32cm H
£20-30

A pair of Carl Zeiss Jena Binocular Loupe/magnifying glasses, A pair of Carl Zeiss Jena Binocular
Loupe/magnifying glasses, face worn, mared 2x DDR, in case, together with a pair of war period goggles, with
yellow filter (2)

£30-50

An Unusual Micrometer Measuring Microscope, An Unusual Micrometer Measuring Microscope, ¢.1912, the
monocular body, with single 1 in 22mm objective by Beck, with single eyepiece with single line crosshair, on
custom cast support, with large mahogany base, missing cover

£60-80

An assortment of various items, An assortment of various items, to include a selection of opera glasses, a small
telescope, silver hallmarked and mother of pearl fruit knife, white metal funnels, and much more (parcel)
£60-80

A pair of vintage tortoiseshell lorgnettes, A pair of vintage tortoiseshell lorgnettes, together with a hand held
brass and turned wood magnifier (2)
£50-60
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A 19th Century Thermometer by Cary, A 19th Century Thermometer by Cary, circa 1830-1840, silvered brass
scale with finely engraved design, in Fahrenheit and Reamur, in silk lined case, AF
£50-60

A G.Saunders brass pocket barometer/compass, A G.Saunders brass pocket barometer/compass, having
silvered dial, complete with fitted leather case, with hinged lids to both sides
£50-80

A Victorian silver hallmarked Lancet case, A Victorian silver hallmarked Lancet case, dated Birmingham 1854 by
Alfred Taylor, having swag design with engraved wild boar cartouche, having tortoiseshell fleams to the interior,
with various makers names including Weiss

£60-100

A Dudgeon's Sphygmograph, A Dudgeon's Sphygmograph, circa 1890, English, clockwork driven medical
instrument to record pulse rate, measured in Troy Ounces, in fitted case, the case is damaged
£60-100

Two 19th Century Scarificators by W.Smith, Two 19th Century Scarificators by W.Smith, for bloodletting, the
larger having eight blades, the other three, having two spare blades, in fitted case
£100-200

A small collection of Microscope Slides, A small collection of Microscope Slides, in fitted wooden carry box by
Stanley
£30-40

Aliger Gigas (Queen Conch), Aliger Gigas (Queen Conch), two shells, both AF, together with three smaller shell,
a small wooden barrel and a Souvenir from Jersey made of natural material (parcel)
£40-60

Rhinoceros Beetle (Dynastinae), Rhinoceros Beetle (Dynastinae), two mounted species, together with a
collection of framed and glazed butterflies, to include King Swallowtail (Papilio Thoas), Blue Mountain
Swallowtail/Blue Emperor (Papilio Ulysses), Emerald Swallowtail (Papilio Blumei), Rajah Brooke's Birdwing
(Trogonoptera Brookiana), African Blue-Banded Swallowtail (Papilio Nireus), Blue Charaxes (Charaxes
Numenes), Eurytides Serville, Orion Cecropian (Historia Odius), Tithorea, and Adelpha Phylaca (parcel)
£60-80

A Taxidermy Pike, A Taxidermy Pike, in glazed cabinet, with gilt writing to the glass 'Pike - Caught by J.Bilton, on
'Mere' Feb 25th 1915, Weight 10Ibs-120zs, no obvious taxidermist label, AF, 90cm long
£80-120

Two Volumes of The Pictorial Museum of Animated Nature, Two Volumes of The Pictorial Museum of Animated
Nature, by Charles Knight & Co, the covers with damages, both of the covers are loose, AF the hardback covers
all need attention

£40-60

A glazed display of butterflies, A glazed display of butterflies, including Orange Oakleaf (Kallima Inachus),
Swallowtail (Papilio), Clerics (Amauris), Eastern Red Lacewing (Cethosia Cydippe), Panacea and more (parcel)
£30-40

A large pair of Cattle Horn, A large pair of Cattle Horn, having drawn horses head to central section, approx.
180cm wide
£40-60

A group of four pairs of horns/antlers, A group of four pairs of horns/antlers, including Deer, Blackbuck and more
(4)

£50-80

A selection of worked Minerals, A selection of worked Minerals, to include a Simulated Sunstone Inkwell (AF), a
Banded Agate column, a Rose Quartz sphere, a Malachite Panel, a Tiger's Eye Ashtray, plus a selection of
various agate bowls and ashtrays (parcel)

£80-120

A collection of worked Minerals, A collection of worked Minerals, to include Pink Agate, Rainbow Hematite,
Pudding Stone, Septarian Egg (Calcite on limestone), Pyrite on Quartz and many more (parcel)
£100-150
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A good quantity of small minerals, A good quantity of small minerals, to include Pink Quartz, raw Amber, an
Obsidian Arrowhead, Opal, Iron Pyrite, possibly Black Tourmaline, ammonites and more (parcel)
£50-60

A collection of worked and unworked minerals, A collection of worked and unworked minerals, including Tiger's
Eye Slab, Falcon's Eye slab, Agate, Orbicular Granite, Cyanite, Obsidian, possibly unopened small Geodes,
Quartz and more (parcel)

£70-100

A group of five good sized minerals, A group of five good sized minerals, comprising Amygdaloidal Basalt,
Hematite (possibly Gunmetal), Azurite, Calcite and another (5)
£70-100

Two large worked Mineral eggs, Two large worked Mineral eggs, one possibly Serpentine, plus two fossilised
pieces of wood and a mineral column (5)
£60-80

Two larger Mineral Specimens, Two larger Mineral Specimens, including Quartz with vein of pyrite, Garnet and
another (3)
£60-80

A large Citrine and Quartz cluster, A large Citrine and Quartz cluster, 35cm x 30cm x 27cm, 10.6kg
£180-220

A large Amethyst 'Cathedral’ Geode, A large Amethyst 'Cathedral' Geode, free standing, 46cm x 20.5cm x
18.5cm, 16kg
£400-600

A Natural Copal Organic Mineral Resin Specimen, A Natural Copal Organic Mineral Resin Specimen, 13cm x
6cm x 5¢cm
£40-60

A good collection of Natural History, A good collection of Natural History, to include corals, a half a small giant
clam, Murex, Cowrie, minerals, geodes, fossilised fish slab, ammonite and more (parcel)
£60-80

An interesting Mother of Pearl Kris, An interesting Mother of Pearl Kris, the whole items is made up of smaller
pieces of mother of pearl, in various colours, complete with scabbard
£40-60

Tridacna Gigas, Tridacna Gigas, Giant Clam, half, 47cm x 30.5cm x 15cm, 5.7kg
£150-180

A large assortment of fossils, A large assortment of fossils, to include Sussex Marble, Inoceramus, Lepidocyclus,
Pseudomelania Heddingtonensis, Micrasters and many more (2 boxes) this lot was collected by the vendor off
the Jurassic Coat, South UK

£80-120

A collection of various Fossils, A collection of various Fossils, to include a number of Belemnites, Placoscyphia
Meandrina, Brain Coral, Fossilised Coral, Fossilised shells, Ammonites and more (2 boxes) this lot was collected
by the vendor off the Jurassic Coat, South UK

£80-120

An assortment of various fossils, An assortment of various fossils, to include a fossilised bone, a fossilised piece
of wood, fossilised Bi-Valves, Shell Blocks, Fossil Gryphea (Devil's Toenail and more (1 box) this lot was
collected by the vendor off the Jurassic Coat, South UK

£40-60

A group of twelve Ammonites, A group of twelve Ammonites, the largest being 15cm diameter (12) this lot was
collected by the vendor off the Jurassic Coat, South UK
£50-80
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A vast collection of Ammonites, A vast collection of Ammonites, various sizes and conditions, the smallest being
11mm diameter, the largest being 102mm (qty) this lot was collected by the vendor off the Jurassic Coat, South
UK

£70-100

Ammonite in Matrix, Ammonite in Matrix, 19cm x 11cm, together with a selection of other Ammonites in Matrix,
various sizes and quality (parcel) this lot was collected by the vendor off the Jurassic Coat, South UK
£60-80

Ammonite in Matrix, Ammonite in Matrix, various sizes and conditions, mainly in slate, some with multi-fossils
(parcel) this lot was collected by the vendor off the Jurassic Coat, South UK
£60-80

A large Ammonite Fossil, A large Ammonite Fossil, found on Monmouth Beach, Lyme Regis, 2004, 20cm wide,
approx. 4kg this lot was collected by the vendor off the Jurassic Coat, South UK
£60-80

A group of ten Ammonites, A group of ten Ammonites, various sizes and conditions (10) this lot was collected by
the vendor off the Jurassic Coat, South UK
£40-60

A collection of various Ammonites, A collection of various Ammonites, some in Matrix, some Liparoceras
Cheltiense examples, and more (parcel) this lot was collected by the vendor off the Jurassic Coat, South UK
£40-60

A selection of Fossilised Nautilus, A selection of Fossilised Nautilus, various sizes 7cm to 16cm is diameter,
together with a selection of Ammonites, various sizes and conditions (parcel) this lot was collected by the vendor
off the Jurassic Coat, South UK

£60-100

A large Fossilised Nautilus, A large Fossilised Nautilus, 21cm in diameter, 6kg, together with a large fossilised
Bi-Valve, 21.5cm in length, 4.6kg (2) this lot was collected by the vendor off the Jurassic Coat, South UK
£60-100

A large Ammonite Fossil, A large Ammonite Fossil, approx. 30cm x 23cm, with clean break, 8.5kg this lot was
collected by the vendor off the Jurassic Coat, South UK
£50-100

A large Ammonite Fossil, A large Ammonite Fossil, approx. 35cm x 29cm, having restoration from previous
break, approx. 12.5kg, with how to one side, looking to be hollow this lot was collected by the vendor off the
Jurassic Coat, South UK

£100-200

Orthoceras Fossil Plaque, Orthoceras Fossil Plaque, approx. 42cm x 33cm, 6.2kg
£100-200

Two Fossilised Fish Slabs, Two Fossilised Fish Slabs, one 7.5cm x 7cm, the other having 2/3 fish within the
slab, 9cm x 5cm, together with a Turbo Seashell, possibly a Jade Turbo example, a small piece of Amethyst, a
selection of moss agate items and more (parcel)

£40-60

An assortment of various fossils, An assortment of various fossils, to include a Trilobite, Ammonites, Fossilised
Wood, a standing Orthoceras, a Tooth and more (parcel)
£100-150

Dapalis Macrurus, Dapalis Macrurus, a fossilised fish, circa 32 Million Years old, together with another fossilised
fish, a possibly fossilised insect, a sharks tooth and more (parcel)
£70-100

Fossilised Fish, Fossilised Fish, specimen from South America, the larger fish (27cm) with small fish above
(8cm), overall length 31cm, 3.5kg
£50-80
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Fossilised Fish, Fossilised Fish, two specimens from South America, one 32.5cm in total length, the other 28cm,
the smaller having an old repair (2)
£60-100

Fossilised Fish, Fossilised Fish, two cross sections of the same specimen, positive and negative reliefs, from
South America, 35cm long
£80-120

Fossilised Fish, Fossilised Fish, a large specimen from Brazil, 40cm x 25cm, 5kg
£100-150

Fossilised Fish, Fossilised Fish, two cross sections of the same specimen, positive and negative reliefs, from
South America, specimens 17cm long, 22cm long overall
£80-120

Fossilised Fish, Fossilised Fish, possibly Cladocyclus gardneri, from Brazil, in two pieces, overall length 60.5cm
£120-180

Fossilised Marine Reptile, Fossilised Marine Reptile, possibly a Mesosaurus, from Brazil, the specimen is 32cm
long, overall length 43cm, 3.4kg
£300-400

Fossilised Marine Reptile, Fossilised Marine Reptile, possibly a Mesosaurus, from Brazil, the specimen is in a
slab 22cm x 18cm, 1.2kg
£180-220

Fossilised Marine Reptile, Fossilised Marine Reptile, possibly a Mesosaurus, from Brazil, the specimen is
approximately 30cm long, overall length, 33cm x 23cm, 2.5kg
£180-220

Fossilised Marine Reptile, Fossilised Marine Reptile, possibly a Mesosaurus, from Brazil, the specimen is in a
slab 26.5cm x 15cm, 1.1kg previously been restored
£150-200

Fossilised Marine Reptile, Fossilised Marine Reptile, possibly a Mesosaurus, from Brazil, the specimen is
approximately 30cm long, overall length, 37cm x 24cm, 3.5kg previously been restored
£180-220

An impressive Mesosaurus Specimen, An impressive Mesosaurus Specimen, approximately 285 Million years
BP, from Brazil, in large limestone slab, 39cm x 39cm, 4cm thick, 8.4kg
£3,000-4,000

A collection of 20+ Regimental Swagger Stick tops, A collection of 20+ Regimental Swagger Stick tops,
comprising Hampshire Cyclist Battalion, North Stafford, 25th King's Own Scottish Borderers, South Lancashire
Regiment, Royal Engineers, North Lancashire, Edward VII Royal Engineers, The Cheshire Regiment, Suffolk
Regiment, The Devonshire Regiment, 1st Northampton Regiment, a Canadian Regiment, The Border Regiment,
2/4th Battalion King's Shropshire Light Infantry and more, with some duplication, plus an RAF cloth badge
(parcel)

£50-80

A collection of 25 Regimental Swagger Stick Tops, A collection of 25 Regimental Swagger Stick Tops, to include
North Lancashire, Royal Army Medical Corps, The Essex Regiment, Durham Light Infantry, South Lancashire
Regiment, Notts & Derby, Royal Flying Corps, Royal Scots Fusiliers, Trinidad Constabulary, Royal Welsh, Royal
Welsh Fusiliers, Southern Nigerian Regiment, The Border Regiment, Jamaica Constabulary, Barbados
Volunteers and more, with some duplications (25)

£50-80

A collection of 25 Regimental Swagger Stick Tops, A collection of 25 Regimental Swagger Stick Tops, including
The Queen's Regiment, Gloucestershire Regiment, Officer's Training Corps, Royal Welsh Fusiliers, Shropshire
Light Infantry, 2/4th Battalion King's Shropshire Light Infantry, Marlborough College Officer Training Corps, Inns
of Court OTC, Royal Fusiliers, Alexandra Princess of Wales's Own Yorkshire Regiment, St Johns Ambulance,
Barbados Volunteers and more, some duplication (25)

£50-80

Military & Collectables Auction, 29th Oct, 2024 10:00 Page 23 of 50



Est. 1991

Military & Collectables Auction, 29th Oct, 2024 10:00

305 An RAF Pattern Tautness Meter by Casella, An RAF Pattern Tautness Meter by Casella, Mark IV, War
Department Marked with Broad Arrow, no.6338G, in later fitted box
£60-100

306 An assortment of Paper Ephemera, An assortment of Paper Ephemera, to include Fragment from France
Magazines, photographs of various planes, including the Harrier, US Navy T-45 Goshawk, Skyvan, Lockheed
EC-121 Warning Star, and many more, The Manchester Regiment Gazette, non-military War period letters,
British Power Boat Co photographs, images of engines, newspaper clipping and much more (parcel)
£60-80

307 A collection of Overseas Naval Plaques, A collection of Overseas Naval Plaques, including Hellevoetsluis,
Rhenen, Limburg, Harlingen, Cave Vulpem, Semoer Invicta, Kortenaer, Van Amstel, Druen and more (parcel)
£60-80

308 A collection of World Naval Plaques, A collection of World Naval Plaques, to include F831 Van Amstel, B.C.R
Somme A631, Fregatte'Koln', USS Caron and more (parcel)
£60-80

309 An assortment of World Naval Plaques, An assortment of World Naval Plaques, to include Stanavforlant,
Toronto, Vernon, Jacob Van Heemskerck, Eagle, Ardent Tactical Air Control Group Two and more (parcel)
£60-80

310 A collection of World Naval Plaques, A collection of World Naval Plaques, to include Custodio De Mello, SM
Boot Hameln, 54 Squadriglia Cacciamine, USS Pharris, USS Pargo and USS Hampton and more (parcel)
£60-80

311 British and World Military Plaques, British and World Military Plaques, including Light Infantry, Royal Air Force
Inspectorate of Recruiting, Fregatte Koln, Personnel Exchange Programme UK, Endeavour, USS Hayler, LPH-7
USS Guadal Canal, USS Guam LPH-9, Ugly Angels HMH 362, AF (parcel)
£70-100

312 An assortment of Naval Plaques, An assortment of Naval Plaques, comprising USS Bainbridge, USS Pittsburgh,
USS Hyman G. Rickover, USS Gladiator, USS Defender, USS Augusta, USS Garcia, USS Newport News and
more (parcel)
£60-80

313 A group of ten Military wall plaques, A group of ten Military wall plaques, to include USS Spadefish, USS Stout,
USS Flying Fish, USS Groton, Fregate De Grasse and more (parcel)
£50-60

314 A group of fourteen Ships Plaques, A group of fourteen Ships Plaques, to include Assiniboine, Superb,
Gloucester, Protecteur, Swiftsure, Charlottetown, Warspite, Sovereign, Collingwood and more (parcel)
£70-100

315 An Air Ministry Aluminium FIG 11 Gun Range Shooting Target, An Air Ministry Aluminium FIG 11 Gun Range
Shooting Target, black on brown, together with a paper example laid down on board (2)
£50-60

316  An aluminium Regimental Office Household Cavalry sign, An aluminium Regimental Office Household Cavalry
sign, for the Welsh Guards and Irish Guards, 66.5cm x 76.5cm
£40-60

317 A Royal Anglian D (Cambridgeshire) Company Accommodation 'Vikings' Form Board sign, A Royal Anglian D
(Cambridgeshire) Company Accommodation 'Vikings' Form Board sign, 119cm x 84cm
£40-60

318 A vintage glass sign for the 'Office of the Surgeon Rear Admiral Support Medical Services', A vintage glass sign
for the 'Office of the Surgeon Rear Admiral Support Medical Services', gilt text, with red shadowing, on blue
ground, 76cm x 57cm
£60-80

319 A collection of various Military and Nursing signs, A collection of various Military and Nursing signs, to include
Danger Mines, X-Ray Room, Battlefront Games, Nuclear Medicine and more (parcel)
£60-100
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320 A Ministry of Defence enamel signed, A Ministry of Defence enamel signed, for 'Out of Bounds to Troops', the
main part being over painted, previously stating '(Temporary)'
£30-50

321 Warning Restricted Area Enamel Sign, Warning Restricted Area Enamel Sign, Area is Patrolled by Armed
Guards', right text on white ground, 81cm x41cm
£60-80

322 A collection of early 20th Century and later Naval and Regimental ceramics, A collection of early 20th Century
and later Naval and Regimental ceramics, to include H.M Queen Alexandra plate, a Victorian Naval Tureen and
Cover, an RAC bowl, plus other Naval plates, bowls and more (parcel)
£70-100

323 An assortment of British and Overseas Naval ceramic cups and saucers, An assortment of British and Overseas
Naval ceramic cups and saucers, for Royal Navy, Z.M.F.N, Royal New Zealand Navy, George V and more, from
makers such as, Staffordshire, Coalport, Wedgwood, Aynesley, and overseas examples (parcel)
£50-80

324 A 19th Century Royal Navy Mess plate, A 19th Century Royal Navy Mess plate, for No.12, the blue and white
plate, with central anchor with cross flag design, with ship/galleon cartouches around the outside, 25cm
diameter, AF with restorations and damages
£60-80

325  Two WWII Gas Masks, Two WWII Gas Masks, one dated 1940, the other 1941, together with a selection of
pipes, filters and more (parcel)
£40-60

326 A 1980s Gas Mask with case, A 1980s Gas Mask with case, together with an overseas example, plus a spare
filter and a torch (parcel)
£40-60

327 A FABA 30 Fresh Air Breathing Apparatus container, A FABA 30 Fresh Air Breathing Apparatus container,
together with two modern gas masks and connection tubes, a portable ventilator and a MK17G Oxygen
Regulator (5)
£50-80

328  Two vintage Airfield Chock, Two vintage Airfield Chock, in wood, painted in grey/green
£50-80

329 HMCS Toronto, HMCS Toronto, a presentation Life Ring, 'Presented by The Commanding Officer and Ship
Company HMCS Toronto on the Fiftieth Anniversary of the Normandy Invasion May/June 1994’
£40-60

330 A collection of various Plaques, A collection of various Plaques, to include USS Paul, USS Philadelphia,USS
Whale, USS L.Mendel Rivers, USS Hayler and more (parcel)
£60-80

331 An assortment of various Military Plaques, An assortment of various Military Plaques, to include HMCS
Shawinigan, USS Baltimore, USS Savannah, Seahorse SSN 669, USS Barry, USS San Juan, USS Albany and
more (parcel)
£50-80

332 A collection of various Plaques, A collection of various Plaques, including USS Sturgeon, USS Ponce, HMCS
Terra Nova, Daedalus, USS Pioneer, Amazon and more (parcel)
£50-80

333 A collection of Brass and similar Plaques, A collection of Brass and similar Plaques, comprising Fregate
Tourville, Cassiopee, Croix Du Sud, B.E.M Monge, Patroulleur Flamant, Commandant Blaison, Vulcain, Eridan
and more (parcel)
£50-80

334 A selection of Naval Plaques, A selection of Naval Plaques, including Alta, KNM Utsira, Bergen, Karmoy, Oslo,
Narvik, Stavanger and more (parcel)
£70-100
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An assortment of Pottery Plaques, An assortment of Pottery Plaques, some with makers names to the back,
including A Michiels Odstende, some with signatures, various designs, some AF (parcel)
£60-80

A collection of various items, A collection of various items, to include French silver plated bowls with plaques,
cloth patches, a Writing book with various water colours and poems, ceramic plates, Delft naval tiles, and more
(parcel)

£100-150

A Parachute Assembly Mk2, A Parachute Assembly Mk2, having stencil writing "Tap MK5 No15K', complete with
pulling mechanism, without parachute
£40-60

A Training Oxygen Equipment Kit, A Training Oxygen Equipment Kit, having equipment in fitted polystyrene
insert
£40-60

A Mid 19th Century War Department issue 40 Pounder Gun Range Finder, A Mid 19th Century War Department
issue 40 Pounder Gun Range Finder, dated 1867, heavy brass construction, marked RGF 40 PR WD 1867
£50-100

An assortment of Naval Bullion badges, An assortment of Naval Bullion badges, to include Queen's Harbour
Master, WREN, Captains, Royal Maritime Auxiliary Service Marine Service Officer, Kenyan Naval Officers, pus
US and Overseas buttons, patches and much more (parcel)

£60-80

A group of signed Aeroplane Prints, A group of signed Aeroplane Prints, signed by Male and Female Test Pilots,
including Julie A. Cubson, Jacqui Chapman, Joanna Salter (First Female Tornado Pilot), Anne-Marie Dawe
(First Female Navigator), and many more, all in glass clip frames (parcel)

£80-120

A good collection of 1990s Ministry of Defence and Overseas maps, A good collection of 1990s Ministry of
Defence and Overseas maps, to include Salisbury Plain (East) which include Greenham Common Airbase, the
South Coast, Salisbury Plain West (all showing elevations), The South West and Channel Islands, parts of the
Soviet and more (parcel)

£60-80

A Presentation 5 inch/62 Caliber Mk9 shell, A Presentation 5 inch/62 Caliber Mk9 shell, fired from the Mount 51
Mark 45 - Mod 4 'Ethel' gun on USS Winston S. Churchill DDG-81, together with another shell dated 1943 (2)
£50-80

A Life Size plywood model of a Naval Nurse, A Life Size plywood model of a Naval Nurse, having a vacuum
pack plastic face/head, ideal for a vintage display, in two pieces, 178cm H
£40-60

A plated Naval table lamp, A plated Naval table lamp, having twin swag branch, together with a similar single
lamp, both with column stems and weighted bases, both need re-wiring
£50-60

An extensive collection of British and Overseas Naval Flags and Ensigns, An extensive collection of British and
Overseas Naval Flags and Ensigns, to include US Type 1 Class 1, British Ensigns, Swedish, Canadian Naval,
British Bermuda, Nato and much more (two boxes)

£250-300

A collection of 'The Navy List' Books, A collection of 'The Navy List' Books, including 1898, 1918, 1947 Vol 1-3,
1923, 1927, 1938, and 1935, all with damages
£80-120

An assortment of Naval Books, An assortment of Naval Books, to include How To Become a Naval Officer
(Dartmouth), The Navy Eternal Bartimeus, With The Help of God and a Few Marines, Jane's Fighting Ships 1999
-200 and more (parcel)

£30-50
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349 The Royal Green Jacket Chronicle, The Royal Green Jacket Chronicle, a complete run from 1966-1981, plus
1983 to 1986 (parcel)
£30-40

350 A collection of Aircraft "Spotter" Series cards by Sweet Caporal Cigarettes, A collection of Aircraft "Spotter"
Series cards by Sweet Caporal Cigarettes, together with a selection of Aircraft Identification booklets, Daily Mail
Maps and more (parcel)
£50-80

351 W.F.P. Napier C.B Lt. Colonel H.P Forty-Third Regiment, W.F.P. Napier C.B Lt. Colonel H.P Forty-Third
Regiment, History of the War in the Peninsula and in the South of France, from the year 1807-1814, in six

albums (af)
£50-80

352 Ink of Paper, Ink of Paper, drawing of a Victorian period Austrian Village, depicting a large church, signed
'A.Hitler' to the lower right, with the word 'Stanz' in ink to the reverse, 24.5cm x 31cm, framed and glazed
£30-50

353 A Victorian Infantry Belt Buckle, A Victorian Infantry Belt Buckle, the brass buckle, with applied white metal
crowned VR cipher, with oak leaves and scrolled motto, together with a small collection of cap badges and pips
(parcel)
£60-80

354 A cast metal bust of the Duke of Wellington, A cast metal bust of the Duke of Wellington, in silhouette, together
with a similar (2)
£30-40

355 A WWII Air Ministry Reflector Gun Sight Mark I, A WWII Air Ministry Reflector Gun Sight Mark Il, AM Serial
24656/41, complete with fitted case, having Type | Mark | to outside
£320-350

356 A German Luftwaffe Flak badge, A German Luftwaffe Flak badge, (Flakkamptabzeichen Der Luftwaffe), with
makers stamp C.E.Juncker, together with a German Eastern Front medal, a German ldentity Card, a
Reproduction Eagle, marked Poker P30, and a French Artillery Crossed Cannon badge, possibly reproduction,
please form own opinion before bidding
£40-60

357 Christine Bousfield, Christine Bousfield, watercolour Montage of the Royal Horse Guards, together with an ink
drawing of one of the horses, also by Bousfield, plus and etching of a Royal Horse Guard and a 2nd Life Guard,
all Framed and Glazed (4)
£30-50

358 A pair of Victorian Watercolours, A pair of Victorian Watercolours, one depicting Napoleon, the other Wellingtion,
17cm x 22cm, framed and glazed in decorative gilt frames, possibly overpainted (2)
£80-120

359 A Piece of the Wire of the First Zeppelin brought down at Cuffley, A Piece of the Wire of the First Zeppelin
brought down at Cuffley, in an unopened envelope, dated 3rd September 1916
£30-40

360 A WWII A.R.P hand bell, A WWII A.R.P hand bell, marked and dated J.B 39 to the top of the bell, with turned
handle
£40-60

361 Lloyd's Incidents from The War in the Crimea, Lloyd's Incidents from The War in the Crimea, Skirmish of Light
Cavalry, Before the Battle of Alma', by Day & Son, lithograph, later hand coloured, framed and glazed
£30-50

362 The Waterloo Banquet at Apsley House, 1836, The Waterloo Banquet at Apsley House, 1836, engraving by
William Salter, uncoloured, framed and glazed, 72cm x 119cm, with gilt frame, AF faded, with minor foxing
£100-150

363 William Minshall Birchall (1884-1941), William Minshall Birchall (1884-1941), watercolour entitled '‘Commerce &
War', depicting war ships, dated 1917, 22cm x 13cm, framed and glazed
£40-60
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364 France: North Coast Booklet D, France: North Coast Booklet D, dated February 1944, with large black and white
ordnance photograph, together with a small selection of documents and a French Map
£100-150

365 A large collection of modern German Luftwaffe and Kriegsmarine postcards and ephemera, A large collection of
modern German Luftwaffe and Kriegsmarine postcards and ephemera, comprising black and white images,
cartoon, comical and much more, in five ring binder folders (00s)
£100-150

366 Two Trench Art Shells, Two Trench Art Shells, smaller dated 1917, the other a 6 Pound, together with a cut
down AF 1917 Bayonet, an Isaac Braithwaite & Son plaque, an RAC badge and MG badge (parcel)
£40-60

367 Two Leg 'O' Mutton Gun Cases, Two Leg 'O' Mutton Gun Cases, in brown leather, together with two brown
canvas gun slips (4)
£80-100

368 A Field Scope stamped J.F.B, A Field Scope stamped J.F.B, together with a Hall Bro Theodolite, and another, all
AF
£50-80

369 An assortment of various items, An assortment of various items, to include a 1980s Jerry Can, a selection of
spent rounds, a gun magazine, a torch, holsters and more (parcel)
£40-60

370 A WWI Period Royal Artillery Driver's Riding Crop, A WWI Period Royal Artillery Driver's Riding Crop, having
plated top, with lower collar, bound in brown leather, 73cm long
£30-50

371 Three Interesting Prints of War Period photographs, Three Interesting Prints of War Period photographs,
depicting Desert Warfare, Privately Taken, with pencil numbers to the reverse, 50cm x 40cm
£100-120

372 A Royal Flying Corps (RFC) Drum, A Royal Flying Corps (RFC) Drum, with makers plaque 'Autocrat - John
Grey', complete with drum sticks
£80-120

373 A Plated Presentation Military Bugle, A Plated Presentation Military Bugle, engraved 'Presented to 11th Signal
Regt Sgts Mess by Sgt K (Jim) Hewson 1970
£70-100

374 An Air Ministry Pocket Aneroid Barometer, An Air Ministry Pocket Aneroid Barometer, Mark |, by T.Wheeler,
London, No.135, R/2284, silver dial, brass case, complete with brown leather carry case
£70-100

375 A pair of Vintage 'Come Along' Chain wrist cuffs, A pair of Vintage 'Come Along' Chain wrist cuffs, unmarked,
often used by the German Gestapo
£40-60

376 An original WWII German NSDAP Presidential Election Poster, An original WWIlI German NSDAP Presidential
Election Poster, circa 1932, 'Nur Hitler', marked Schroff Durck Augsburg
£40-60

377 A selection of various items, A selection of various items, to include Water Bottles, Bren Gun Magazine carrier
with two magazines, a French Gas Mask, Vintage Military Toy Vehicles and more (parcel)
£30-40

378 A WWII Spotting Scope by AK & S, A WWII Spotting Scope by AK & S, No.22C Mkll, dated 1942, together with a
reproduction M3 scabbard, various Japanese sword mounts, Third Reich medallions, a Church Lads Brigade

Cross Bet and Pouch and more (parcel)
£30-40

379 A WWI Satchel, A WWI Satchel, dated 1915, together with a MEC 1919 dated straps (2)
£40-60
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An assortment of Holsters, An assortment of Holsters, to include a WWI German example with magazine, a
collection of British examples, a possible Walther PPK example and more (parcel)
£80-120

| Was Churchill's Shadow by W.H.Thompson, | Was Churchill's Shadow by W.H.Thompson, together with two
Life and Times of Winston Churchill by Malcolm Thomson (3)
£40-60

The World Crisis by Winston S. Churchill, The World Crisis by Winston S. Churchill, two Volumes, 1911-14 and
1915, published by Thornton Butterworth Ltd
£50-80

Marlborough His Life and Times by Winston S. Churchill, Marlborough His Life and Times by Winston S.
Churchill, three volumes, New Edition Revised, published by George G. Harrap & Co Ltd
£60-80

The Second World War by Winston S. Churchill, The Second World War by Winston S. Churchill, six volumes,
published by Cassell & Co Ltd, dated 1948 (6)
£50-80

A WWII Period VAD Overcoat and Cap, A WWII Period VAD Overcoat and Cap, for the West Yorkshire Red
Cross, the dark blue overcoat with B.R.C.S Supply Department label, with red lining, large black British Red
Cross Society buttons to the front, badge to the collar, British Red Cross W.Yorks 242 cloth badges to the
shoulder, together with cap Red Cross Cap badge, with two blade construction to the reverse, both the overcoat
and cap are initialled M.J.P (3) good condition, would suggest viewing

£120-180

A Woman's US Navy Lieutenant Commander's uniform jacket and skirt, A Woman's US Navy Lieutenant
Commander's uniform jacket and skirt, made by the U.S. Navy Naval Uniform Shop in Brooklyn N.Y, with label to
inner liner, the jacket is named to 'Christienson' to the label to inner pocket, the jacket with four gilt buttons to the
front, with two ribbon bars to the breast of the jacket, Lt Commander Star and three lines to each of the cuffs,
complete with skirt, size 17R (2) good condition, would suggest viewing

£250-350

A WWII British Women's Naval Lieutenants jacket, A WWII British Women's Naval Lieutenants jacket, with Lt
insignia to the cuffs, ribbon boards to the breast of the jacket, two rows of four gilt naval buttons, no maker or
size label to the inner good condition, some minor wear to the cuffs and liner of the arms, would suggest viewing,
sizes shoulder to shoulder 46cm/18", collar to bottom of back 77cm/30", shoulder to cuff 60cm/24"

£40-60

A WWII woman's VAD Red Cross Society Overcoat and cap, A WWII woman's VAD Red Cross Society
Overcoat and cap, the overcoat with B.R.C.S Supply Department label to the inner collar, two rows of large black
plastic British Red Cross Society buttons, British Red Cross cloth badges to both shoulders, a V.A Detachment
cloth badge to the breast, no size label to the inner, the cap made by Scott & Co, Piccadilly, marked Official
B.R.C.S, complete with cap badge (2) good condition, would suggest viewing, jacket size, shoulder to shoulder
41cm/16", collar to bottom 102cm/40", shoulder to cuff 57cm/22.5"

£120-150

A Queen Alexandra's Royal Army Nursing Corps (QARANC) uniform, A Queen Alexandra's Royal Army Nursing
Corps (QARANC) uniform, comprising dress, cape, jacket and skirt, the dress made by Moss Bros, complete
with numerous buttons to the front, the red cap also made by Moss Bros, with medal ribbon and epaulettes for a
Maijor, believed to be Major Anne O'Gara, the jacket by Boyd Cooper, with applied cap badge to the epaulette,
and skirt (size 18) (4) good condition, would suggest viewing, the skirt has some damage around the zip, would
need some attention, the dress and jacket size shoulder to shoulder 41cm/16", collar to bottom 104cm/41" and
64cm/25"

£150-180

A British Navy Wren's Greatcoat, A British Navy Wren's Greatcoat, the dark blue coat, with two rows of three
black Naval buttons to the front, half liner, with no maker or size label good condition, would suggest viewing,
sizes, shoulder to shoulder 41cm/16", collar to bottom 102cm/40", shoulder to cuff 53cm/21"

£70-100
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A United States Naval Reserve (Women's Reserve) WAVES overcoat, A United States Naval Reserve
(Women's Reserve) WAVES overcoat, with Official WAVES label to liner, with Lieutenant insignia to the cuffs,
complete with two rows of three gilt buttons to front, no size label good condition, would suggest viewing, sizes
shoulder to shoulder 41cm/16", collar to bottom, 1004cm/41", shoulder to cuff 56cm/22"

£120-150

A WWII Imperial Nursing Great Coat, A WWII Imperial Nursing Great Coat, by L Harris Ltd, with 1943 dated label
with broad arrow, size 5, two rows of three buttons to the front, red lining to the collars, complete with belt good
condition, would suggest viewing

£220-250

A United States Naval Reserve (Women's Reserve) WAVES uniform, A United States Naval Reserve (Women's
Reserve) WAVES uniform, comprising Jacket, Skirt, tie, cap and reproduction bag, the jacket, skirt and cap all
with WAVES labels to inner, the jacket with WAVES titles to the collar, gilt buttons to the front, and name Ella
Krocak to the inner pocket, the cap with Sterling marked silver cap badge, cap size 23 1/2, the jacket and the
skirt with no size label (parcel) good condition, would suggest viewing, jacket size, shoulder to shoulder
43cm/17", collar to bottom 66cm/26", shoulder to cuff 61cm/24", the skirt size, top 33cm/13" (closed), length
67cm/26.5"

£300-400

A United States Naval Reserve (Women's Reserve) WAVES uniform, A United States Naval Reserve (Women's
Reserve) WAVES uniform, name M.E Becker to inside of jacket, skirt and hat, the jacket with lieutenant insignia
to the cuffs, gilt buttons to the front and WAVES badges to the collar, the skirt with label to the inner, the cap size
22, complete with WAVES hat drier mould, plus tie, no size labels to the jacket or the skirt, together with
waterproof cap, side cap, dog tags, and a small selection of badges (parcel) good condition, would suggest
viewing, jacket size 41cm/16", collar to bottom 61cm/24", shoulder to cuff 56cm/22", the skirt size 33cm/13"
(closed), length 55cm/21.5

£300-400

A WWII Period Red Cross uniform and ephemera, A WWII Period Red Cross uniform and ephemera, owned by
Joan Potter, later married to become Joan Gee, the uniform comprising three dresses, all of different design, one
with VAD cloth badge to the front, one with Corporal Insignia to the sleeves, plus two aprons, two caps with
badges, a beret, a white overcoat, plus ephemera, including black and white photographs, her badge marked
Bucks 20 B.R.C.S, various booklets and other items, all contained in original leather suitcase, together with a
War Period Red Cross overcoat for Buckingham, the dark blue overcoat with VAD First Aid & Nursing badge to
the breast and British Red Cross Buckingham 20 to the shoulders, large black plastic buttons, with red liner, no
maker or size labels (parcel) good condition, would highly suggest viewing, one of the dresses are marked size
36/50

£700-800

A WWII and later Queen Alexandra's Royal Army Nursing Corps Uniform, A WWII and later Queen Alexandra's
Royal Army Nursing Corps Uniform, belonging to Major Sproston, who saw Service in 1950 in Malaya for the
Princess Mary's Royal Air Force Reserves, the uniform comprising a Major's jacket, a First Lieutenant Jacket,
three grey tunics, a white shirt, a white apron with Red Cross (named),cap in original box, and an evening dress
with Major epaulettes, together with a collection of letters from St John Ambulance through the ranks, a letter
from the Air Ministry 1957, black and white and colour photographs of her and more (parcel) good condition,
would highly suggest viewing

£300-400

A Queen Alexandra's Royal Army Nursing Corps Nurse's Evening dress, A Queen Alexandra's Royal Army
Nursing Corps Nurse's Evening dress, by Hilliers Couture Ltd London, owned by Lt W Smith 1979, written in ink
to the label, the light grey dress with red collar, with Lieutenant epaulettes to the shoulders good condition, would
suggest viewing, size shoulder to shoulder 46cm/18", collar to bottom130cm/51"

£100-150

A vintage nurse's uniform, A vintage nurse's uniform, worn by D.P.White, two tunics, one with three stripes to the
sleeve (named), two aprons (named), one head square and two cuffs good condition, missing some of the
original buttons, dress sizes label 34

£250-350
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399 A complete vintage nurse's uniform, A complete vintage nurse's uniform, circa 1940-50, named S.Barrack,
comprising dress, apron, hat, cuffs, collars and more, plus two spare aprons and a hat, size appears to be 327,
also with three printed images of S.Barrack good condition, would suggest viewing
£100-150

400 A vintage Nurse's dress, A vintage Nurse's dress, the grey and white striped dress with mother of pearl style
buttons to the front, with epaulettes to the shoulders, no size label, good condition, would siggest viewing, size,
shoulder to shoulder 41cm/16", length 12cm/40"
£40-60

401 A vintage Wren's Nursing Uniform, A vintage Wren's Nursing Uniform, the white dress and the head piece is
named J.M Woodgate, possibly Joan Mary Woodgate (1912-2013) daughter of Sir Alfred Woodgate, the head
piece with a blue crown insignia to the front, for the Queen Alexandra's Royal Naval Nursing Corps, plus an
unnamed apron good condition, would suggest viewing
£100-120

402 A vintage nurse's uniform, A vintage nurse's uniform, named S L de Hailes, to inner collar, in pale blue, with
poppers to the sleeves, no size label good condition, would suggest viewing
£40-60

403 A vintage United States Navy Nurse's dress, A vintage United States Navy Nurse's dress, with American Red
Cross Chapter label to the inside, named R.E. Driver, no size labels good condition, would suggest viewing,
sizes shoulder to shoulder 41cm/16", length 120cm/47"
£50-80

404 A WWII VAD Nurse's apron, A WWII VAD Nurse's apron, named C Bonnet, with possible service number 21716,
complete with BRCS Advanced Certificate dated 1939, and First Aid in the Home booklet good condition, would
suggest viewing
£40-60

405 A vintage Nurse's Uniform, A vintage Nurse's Uniform, named P.E.Nelson, comprising pale blue and white tunic
(size 65), an apron and two armbands good condition, would suggest viewing
£100-120

406 A WWII British Red Cross apron, A WWII British Red Cross apron, plus two caps and a collar, named J J Jones
(4) good condition, would suggest viewing
£70-100

407  AVintage QARANC white Nurse's apron, A Vintage QARANC white Nurse's apron, together with a Red Cross
apron named 'Madden' (2) good condition, would suggest viewing
£40-60

408 A WWII Wren's leather handbag and dog tag, A WWII Wren's leather handbag and dog tag, for R.L Baker
(L/12721), who served on HMS Sapphire, the L is the Service number is for Leader good condition, would
suggest viewing
£120-180

409 A War period British Red Cross beret, A War period British Red Cross beret, by 'Senior' size 6 1/2, complete with
brass and enamel cap badge, with blades to reverse, together with a BRCS blue back, with mother of pearl style
buttons and a white interior (2) generally good condition, would suggest viewing
£40-60

410 A 1950s British Red Cross Society hat, A 1950s British Red Cross Society hat, possibly a 'Pork Pie hat', with red,
white and blue ribbon running around the outside with bow to the left, with enamel cap badge to the front
generally good condition, would suggest viewing
£50-60

411 A British Navy Female Officer's Tricorn hat, A British Navy Female Officer's Tricorn hat, with bullion badge to
band, around the outer of the hat, size 22 generally good condition, would suggest viewing
£100-120
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A WWII period British Red Cross cap, A WWII period British Red Cross cap, by Scott & Co, with blue and white
ribbon, with gilt and enamel badge to the front, leather strap to front generally good condition, would suggest
viewing

£120-150

A WWII United States named WAVES hat, A WWII United States named WAVES hat, by George Brunssen,
named Lieutenant Sandra Anne Gotch of the American Nursing Corps, United States Naval Reserves, the white
cap with blue rim, with gilt strap to the front, gilt and white metal badge to the front generally good condition,
would suggest viewing

£180-220

A War period British female Coast Guard hat, A War period British female Coast Guard hat, the dark felt hat with

bullion badge on ribbon to front, no size label generally good condition, would suggest viewing
£50-60

A WWII British Red Cross Pillar Box hat, A WWII British Red Cross Pillar Box hat, named in ink 'N. Rolleston' to
inner, with blue, red and white ribbon to the outer, with applied BRCS enamelled badge to the front generally
good condition, would suggest viewing

£50-80

An assortment of Russian Hats and Caps, An assortment of Russian Hats and Caps, to include a Naval
Peakless Cap, Army Officer's Peak Cap, an Ushanka, a Trapper hat and another (5)
£40-60

Four British Caps, Four British Caps, two Naval Officer's Caps, a WRNS hat and an RAF Officer's Cap (4)
£40-60

An MSA Galley Fire Fighters helmet, An MSA Galley Fire Fighters helmet, complete with in-built visor, together
with a GS MK 6 Combat Helmet, plus another (3)
£40-60

A modern RAF Pilot's Helmet, A modern RAF Pilot's Helmet, complete with built in earphones, oxygen mask with
tube, the microphone has built in microphone with wires leading to helmet
£80-120

A group of four Flight Deck Crewman Helmets, A group of four Flight Deck Crewman Helmets, including a Mk 4
in yellow, two Mk 6 examples in blue, plus an impact resistant example in brown, all with ear protectors, plus
three surcoats of different colours (7)

£60-80

An Aircrew MK30L Waistcoat Life Preserver, An Aircrew MK30L Waistcoat Life Preserver, complete with
attachments, together with a pair of Anti G Trousers Mk4 (2)
£50-80

Three pairs of RAF Aircrew Coveralls, Three pairs of RAF Aircrew Coveralls, including MK15B and two MK14A
examples, plus a Protective Suit No.1 in camo and more (parcel)
£70-100

Lieutenant Colonel lan T.C.Wilson, Lieutenant Colonel lan T.C.Wilson, an extensive collection of his uniforms
and equipment, to include helmets, webbing, Mess Uniforms, Battle Dress Uniforms, Breeches, sword frog,
spurs, camping bed, large tent and much more, all in named, metal carry trunks, together with a selection of
Regimental wooden plaques, framed and glazed items and boxed bowler hats (qty)

£400-600

Corporal Barrett (22787041), Corporal Barrett (22787041), Tank Regiment, a collection of his uniforms, 1950s
Patterns and Later, including Jacket and Trousers, Khaki Jumper, Battledress, Dress Uniform, Greatcoat,
Parker, dress belt, stable belt, two respirators, a G-Mob suitcase and more (parcel)

£70-100

A Royal Electrical and Mechanical Engineers (REME) Greatcoat, A Royal Electrical and Mechanical Engineers
(REME) Greatcoat, in khaki green with REME buttons, no label
£30-40
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Two Reenactment Helmets, Two Reenactment Helmets, comprising a Roman Centurion, and a Comb Morion (2)

£40-60

A vintage Naval Uniform, A vintage Naval Uniform, comprising two peak caps, a belt, two jackets, a waistcoat
and two pairs of trousers (parcel)
£50-80

A Queen's Own Oxfordshire Hussars Uniform, A Queen's Own Oxfordshire Hussars Uniform, by Flights Ltd,
once owned by 2/Lt R.C Horscroft, circa 1950s, having chainmail epaulettes and white metal buttons
£30-50

A WWII Canadian Issue Greatcoat, A WWII Canadian Issue Greatcoat, Pattern 1941, Delivered 11943, size 40-
42
£70-100

A Royal Atrtillery Pattern 1949 Battledress Blouse, A Royal Artillery Pattern 1949 Battledress Blouse, together
with another similar, both dated 1950, one with Queen's Own Oxfordshire Hussars Shoulder Titles, a later issue
jacket, a belt and two peak caps (parcel)

£60-80

A Prussian Lobster Tail Pickelhaube, A Prussian Lobster Tail Pickelhaube, white metal with applied brass
helmet plate to the front, chin strap and cockades, no liner
£150-250

A Vintage Bearskin Hat, A Vintage Bearskin Hat, having Don Speakes & Co label to the inner, complete with
white plume to the left and graduated leather and brass chin strap, with leather lining and wicker frame
£250-300

A pair of NSKK Leather Breeches, A pair of NSKK Leather Breeches, button and buckle tie to top, with lace
adjustable legs
£180-220

Lieutenant Colonel R. Wren - Royal Navy, Lieutenant Colonel R. Wren - Royal Navy, a large collection of his
items, to include two uniform jackets, a waistcoat, trousers, goggles, an altimeter, two volumes of the Manual of
Seamanship 1951, a large collection of black and white press and personal photographs of Naval Planes,
Landings, Crashes, Deserts and more, Pilot's Notes ofr a Sea Hawk, Journal of Midshipman, Diary from his time
on HMS Implacable, his bag, various paperwork and newspaper clippings, and much more, all within his wooden
Naval trunk, named to the lid

£300-500

A pair of Life Guards Officer's Epaulettes, A pair of Life Guards Officer's Epaulettes, having bullion pips and
crown, together with a selection of Life Guards/Grenadier. Coldstream badges, in metal and bullion, plus a
German Badges (parcel)

£50-80

A collection of British Cap badges, A collection of British Cap badges, including The Rifle Brigade, The King's
Own Regiment, Royal Bucks Hussars, Duke of Cornwall's Light Infantry, Royal Armoured Corps, Loyal Suffolk
Hussars, Somerset Light Infantry, South Staffordshire Regiment, Royal West King Regiment, and more, some
with makers names to the reverse (parcel)

£40-60

A collection of British Cap badges, A collection of British Cap badges, including Bedfordshire & Hertfordshire,
Royal Hampshire Regiment, 14th/20th Hussars, Queen's Royal West Surrey Regiment, Royal Berkshire
Regiment, Royal Artillery, Royal Army Service Corps, Royal Corps of Signals and more, some having makers
names to the reverse (parcel)

£40-60

A collection of British Cap badges, A collection of British Cap badges, including Royal Electrical & Mechanical
Engineers, North Staffordshire Regiment, West Kent Yeomanry, Army Catering Corps, West Yorkshire
Regiment, Hertfordshire Regiment, Cambridgeshire Regiment, Lancashire Fusiliers, Northamptonshire
Regiment, Royal Army Pay Corps and many more, some with makers name to the reverse (parcel)

£40-60
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A small collection of Cap badges, A small collection of Cap badges, to include South Wales Borderers, South
Lancashire's Prince of Wales's Volunteers, Notts & Derby, Parachute Regiment, Royal Artillery, Royal Air Force,
West Yorkshire, Tank Regiment, and much more, various periods (parcel)

£40-60

A collection of British Cap badges, A collection of British Cap badges, to include Argyll and Sutherland,
Hampshire Regiment, Inniskilling, Durham Light Infantry, Camerons, Bedfordshire & Hertfordshire, the
Reconnaissance Corps, Royal Army Service Corps, REME, Royal Kent West, Middlesex Regiment, 9th Lancers
and many more, with some other items (parcel)

£50-80

A WWII Hitler Hate Club badge, A WWII Hitler Hate Club badge, marked 'Protected Design' to the reverse
£30-50

The Allies Aeroplane silver and enamel badge, The Allies Aeroplane silver and enamel badge, stamped to the
reverse
£60-100

A silver and enamel Coldstream Guards sweetheart 'brooch’, A silver and enamel Coldstream Guards
sweetheart 'brooch’', marked J.R.Gaunt 'Sterling' to the reverse, on pin, together with another silver and enamel
Coldstream Guards sweetheart brooch, set with paste stone, unmarked to the reverse (2)

£80-120

A Victorian 4th Middlesex Regiment Pouch Badge, A Victorian 4th Middlesex Regiment Pouch Badge, having
two screw lugs to the reverse, possible restoration
£30-40

A Victorian Royal Irish Helmet plate, A Victorian Royal Irish Helmet plate, together with a selection of Royal Irish
Buttons, plus a picture with annotation, 'Lt Col W.lremonger "The Queens", who began his career in the army as
an ensign in the Royal Irish Regiment at the Defence of Toulon 1793, presented to the Officers 1st Btt The Royal
Irish Regiment, by Lt Colonel H.J Downing D.S.O 1911'

£100-150

A small selection of Cloth Badges, A small selection of Cloth Badges, to include Special Air Service, 3rd S.A.S
special VI Service, No.9 Commando, No.2 Commando, Glider Pilot Regiment, Amphibious Force, Commando D
and more (parcel)

£25-40

Royal Navy, Royal Navy, A WWI British War medal, awarded to Lieutenant Commander R.Morrisey
£30-40

American Ambulance Hospital, American Ambulance Hospital, A WWI British Mon Star Trio, awarded to
M.Edwards (3) the Mon Star named M.Edwards Amer:Amb:Hosp:, the Victory and War medal nhamed
M.Edwards

£120-150
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Royal Welsh Fusiliers, Royal Welsh Fusiliers, three pairs of WWI British War and Victory Medals, awarded to
77703 Private James Newton, originally 2/1st The Montgomeryshire Yeomanry in September 1915, sailing from
Liverpool onboard S.S. Olympic for Service in Gallipoli, under orders of the 54th East Anglia Division, seeing
action at the Suez Canal, Battle of Romani, Sinai, Battle of Magdhaba, Rufa, 1st-2nd Battle of Gaze, Megiddo
and the Capture of Jerusalem, 1917 merging with 1/1st Welsh Horse to form the 25th Montgomery and Welsh
Horse Yeomanry, 9th Battalion Royal Welsh Fusiliers, in 1918 still with 11th Cyclist Corps (14532) Newton was
sent to France to reinforce the 9th Battalion after the German March Offensive (Kaiserschlacht), 1919 returning
to England, 17th April Demobbed from the Royal Welsh depot, Highton Barracks, Wrexham, 37186 Corporal
Edwin Davies, as an experienced underground collier he was attached to the 177th Tunnelling Company,
switching between that and the 16th Royal Welsh several times during his career, he would have been involved
in the underground mining at Railway Wood, Hooge, Birr Crossroads, Cambridge Road, Sanctuary Wood,
Ramparts Dugouts and Yser Canal Dugouts, he later demobilised in March 1919, and to 43871 Private George
Henry Tyson, enlisted 12th December 1915, sailing from Southampton to Rouen, France where he joined the
2nd Battalion, on the 31st May part of the 19th Brigade, 33rd Division fought at Hooge, also seeing action at the
Battle of Loos as part of the 3rd Infantry Brigade, in 1918 Tyson was at the Front Line Trenches at
Gouzeaucourt, after heavy German Gas Shelling, Tyson was one of the casualties, later being discharged from
the army for no longer being physically fit for War Service, he was awarded the silver Wound badge (B82289) (6)

£80-120

Welsh Regiment, Welsh Regiment, WWI British War and Victory Medals, comprising of a Duo and a Trio,
awarded to 50533 Private George Reed Woolmer, conducting four tours and being wounded three times, 1st
tour 1916 with the 2nd Battalion Welsh Regiment, seeing action in the Battles of Albert, Contalmansion, High
Wood and Mametz Wood, while in High Wood admitted to 45 CCS with Trench Foot returning to England where
he spent 77 days in hospital, 2nd Tour of Duty 1917, re-joined 17th Battalion, in Croisiles near Boullencourt,
Woolmer was treated for Gas Poisoning from the Germans, also returning to England on board 'Princess
Elizabeth', 3rd Tour, transferred to 11th Battalion Cheshire Regiment, new service number 53442, attended 76
Field Ambulance with Tuberculosis in his left lung, returning to England on 20 April, 4th Tour, sailed from
Southampton and landing in Rouen, joining 11th Battalion Cheshire Regiment, posted to 192 Labour Company,
demobbed 21st February 1919, plus WWI British Trio, awarded to 445 Private Ivor Griffith, 4th Battalion, landing
on C Beach, they came under heavy Turkish fire, during the counter attacks on Scimitar Hill, at the Battle of Sari
Blair the Welsh suffered heavy casualties, due to the lack of fresh water Griffith was taken ill with dysentery,
evacuated from Gallipoli on board the Hospital ship R.M.S Franconia, he should have been taken to Malta, as
large number of casualties were anticipated, however the ship sailed to Gibraltar, Griffith died at sea September
1915, aged 29, he is buried ashore at North Front Cemetery, Gibraltar, AF the naming around the Victory medal
has been rubbed off, possibly not the original medal for the group

£60-80

18th Battalion Welsh Regiment (2nd Glamorgan), 18th Battalion Welsh Regiment (2nd Glamorgan), WWI British
War and Victory Medals, awarded to 79432 Private Frederick Wood, he enlisted in Cardiff, January 1915, also
being attached to the 43rd Division, 119th Brigade, sailing from Folkstone on H.M.T King Edward and landing in
Le Havre in June 1916, marching to Maroc for trench fighting, being at the 1st and 2nd Battle of Loos, on 17th
June 1918 he returned to Bourley Camp, Aldershot, via Boulogne for Trench Mortar (Stokes) Training, he was
attached to the 47th Light Trench Mortar Battery, 16th (Irish) Division, on the 29th returning to France to the
trenches in Auchy, after demobbing at Pont-a-Moroq in November (2)

£30-40

Liverpool Regiment, Liverpool Regiment, WWI British War and Victory Medals, awarded to 69579 Private James
Dunn, also attached to the Labour Corps with Service Number 45144 (2)
£30-40

Wiltshire Regiment, Wiltshire Regiment, WWI British War and Victory Medals, awarded to 13564 Thomas Butler,
Butler was entitled to wear a "Wound Stripe', listed as Wounded on 12th May 1916 (2)
£30-40
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Monmouthshire Regiment, Monmouthshire Regiment, WWI British War and Victory Medals, awarded to 2711
Private Godfrey Charles Smith, enlisted 2nd September 1914, aged 18, into the 1st Battalion Monmouthshire
(TF) Regiment, being sent to France with 84 Infantry Brigade, 28th Division, which amalgamated with 2nd-3rd
Battalion at Vlamertinghe Ypres to form a Pioneer Battalion, spending most of his time within France, Smith later
being Demobilised on 20th February 1919 (2)

£30-40

Howe Battalion 63rd Royal Naval Division, Howe Battalion 63rd Royal Naval Division, WWI British Mon-Star
Trio, awarded to SX2/191 Able Seaman Robert Francis Woods, Royal Naval Volunteer Reserves, serving with
the Howe Battalion at the Defence of Antwerp, in 1915 he was drafted to the RNVR Sea Service and served on
the Army Merchant Cruiser HMS Alcantra, in the 10th Cruiser Squadron, enforcing the blockade of German, later
transferring to the Royal Navy and serving on HMS St Vincent (3)

£120-180

Royal Welsh Fusiliers, Royal Welsh Fusiliers, WWI British Trio, awarded to 16916 Private Arthur Pryse Jones,
2nd Battalion, May 1916 while in the trenches at Auchy right sector, front line, the Germans were attacking using
rifle grenades, Jones was badly wounded, he was taken to No.33 Casualty Clearing Station, where later he was
evacuated back to England , where he was discharged from the Army for being no longer physically fit for War
Service, he was entitled to wear the silver wound badge, no.109467 (3)

£50-80

2nd Battalion Welsh Regiment, 2nd Battalion Welsh Regiment, WWI British Mon-Star Trio, awarded to 939
Private Michael Fitzgerald, C Company, 2nd Battalion, embarking from Southampton for Havre on R.M.S
Braemar Castle, August 1914, September A and C Companies were force to evacuate their trenches due to
heavy enemy shellfire, later that month one night, under heavy machine gun and shell fire, a large number of
Officers and ORs were Killed in Action or wounded, one being Fitzgerald, he was taken to the no.8 General
Hospital in Rouen, where he later died of his wounds, October 1914, he died aged 26 (3) the War medal is
named differently, S2 SR-03658 PTE M FITZGERALD A.S.C

£50-80

2nd Battalion East Yorkshire Regiment, 2nd Battalion East Yorkshire Regiment, WWI British Trio and Memorial
Plaque, awarded to 16165 Harold Cheshire, who died of his wounds 30th September 1915, aged 20, the
Memorial Plaque stamped for Woolwich Arsenal and with number 47 to the front, also sold with Buckingham
Palace letter (5)

£100-120

2nd Battalion (Prince of Wales Volunteers) South Lancashire Regiment, 2nd Battalion (Prince of Wales
Volunteers) South Lancashire Regiment, WWI British Trio and Memorial Plaque, awarded to 2645 Private John
Allen, died of wounds on 17th April 1915, aged 34, he is buried I.C.5, la Clytte Military Cemetery, Heuvellen, the
Memorial Plaque stamped for Woolwich Arsenal to reverse and with number 5 between the lions legs to the front
(4)

£100-120

WWII Wiltshire Regiment, WWII Wiltshire Regiment, a WWII medal group of Four, awarded to Sergeant Leonard
Charles Murray (1497936), comprising Defence, War, the 1939-45 Star and France and Germany Star, complete
with a selection of his paperwork, Service & Pay Book, Release Book, Certificate of Transfer, together with a
selection of East Surrey Regiment badges and buttons, and more (parcel)

£30-50

WWI Canadian, WWI Canadian, a War medal awarded to Acting Sergeant Arthur Hipwood Jarret, Canadian
Army Service Corps (15580), together with a selection of Canadian Cap Badges and Titles (parcel)
£30-40

South Wales Borderers, South Wales Borderers, WWI British Trio, awarded to 21768 Private Arthur Girdlestone,
attached to the 11th Battalion 92nd (2nd Gwent) and 38th Divisional Signal, Royal Engineers, with service
number 359939, Girdlestone was wounded twice, January 1916 abrasion to right foot, September 1918 was
Gassed, he was evacuated to the No.37 Ambulance Train (3)

£40-60
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4th Battalion South Wales Borderers, 4th Battalion South Wales Borderers, WWI British Trio, awarded to 15551
Private (Acting Sergeant) Henry Green (3)
£40-60

9th Battalion Welsh Regiment, 9th Battalion Welsh Regiment, WWI British Trio, awarded to 14927 Private
William Williams (3)
£40-60

1st South Wales Borderers, 1st South Wales Borderers, WWI British Trio, awarded to 19421 Private Thomas
Sumner, wounded while on active service, discharged due to being physically unfit for war service, issued Silver
Wound badge, number 192644 (3)

£40-60

10th Platoon 2nd Phondda 13th Welsh Regiment, 10th Platoon 2nd Phondda 13th Welsh Regiment, WWI British
Trio and Bombing medal, awarded to Lance Corporal John Edward O'Brien, promoted to Corporal at Mametz
Wood, 10th July 1917, the trio sold with a silver hallmarked bombing medal, engraved 'On Active Service, 38th
Welsh Division 1916/17' to one side and 'Bombing, Winning Team No.10 Platoon, 13th Bn Welsh Regt, 21826
Pte J.O'Brien', hallmarked Birmingham 1916 by Francis Phillips (4)

£50-80

A WWI Family Group, A WWI Family Group, comprising WWI British Trio and Memorial Plaque, awarded to
17624 Private Evans Hopkins, 6th Battalion South Wales Borderers, Killed in Action 3rd July 1916, together with
his Brother's WWI Duo, 7989 Sapper John Hopkins, Royal Engineers (6)

£120-150

A British WWII Pair, A British WWII Pair, comprising War and Defence medals, complete with paperwork,
awarded to Lieutenant J.A.Glover
£15-20

A selection of Miniature Medal Moulds and Presses, A selection of Miniature Medal Moulds and Presses, for the
miniature Air Force Cross (AFC), Distinguished Service Cross (DSC), Distinguished Service Order (DSO),
German Merit Cross with Swords, and a Bar, one marked A.Fenwick

£200-300

Boer War and Later Medal Group, Boer War and Later Medal Group, awarded to Trooper Walter John Ramsay
(22586), Trooper in the Commander in Chief's Bodyguards, in WWI in the South African Military Despatch Rider,
comprising QSA medal with three clasps (South Africa 1901, Transvaal, Ornage Free State), 1914-15 Star,
Victory and War medal (parcel) QSA - 22586 TPR W.J.RAMSAY C.IN.CBOY.GD, WWI medals CM7 LIEUT
W.J.RAMSAY.S.AM.C.C

£150-200

Royal Navy, Royal Navy, a WWI and later medal group, awarded to J.56769 William Charles Raven, comprising
WWI Victory and War, WWII Defence and The Cadet Forces Medal, plus there miniatures (8) the Cadet medal is
named TY.LT.CDR (SP). W.C.RAVEN R.N.V.R (Temporary Lieutenant Commander)

£100-150

WWII and Later medals, WWII and Later medals, including a four medal group, comprising War, Defence, 1939-
45 Star and Africa Star, together with five WWII Defence medals, Dunkirk medal with miniature, Nigerin Crisis
medal and George V Silver Jubilee medal (parcel)

£40-60

A National Fire Brigade Association Long Service medal, A National Fire Brigade Association Long Service
medal, awarded to 10244 Charles Southorn, having Five and Ten Year Clasps
£40-60

A WWIl1st Battalion Coldstream Guard group, A WWII1st Battalion Coldstream Guard group, awarded to Lance
Corporal L.R Boden, comprising War medal, 1939-45 Star and France and Germany Star, together with his
silver half hunter presentation pocket watch, hallmarked Birmingham 1925 by Dennison Watch Case Co, with
inscription to the reverse 'Babington Bequest, 1927, Winner No.2648964 L.Cpl.L.R.Boden 1st.Bn.Coldstream
Gds Score 148,plus a Moeris open faced pocket watch and a Coldstream Guard tie pin and cufflink set
£120-180
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France, France, The Legion of Honour Medal, 4th Republic, circa 1950s, having stamp within diamond on the
hanger ring, some damage to the enamel, 20.5g damages to the white, green and blue enamel to both sides
£50-80

Greece, Greece, Royal House Order of SS. Olga and Sophia, 3rd Class, silver gilt and enamel construction, with
pierced design, complete with hanger, 28g the enamel is in generally good condition, some of the silver gilt is
missing to the back and to the hanger through general wear and tear

£400-500

Spain, Spain, Order of Isabella The Catholic, 3rd Class Neck Badge, silver gilt and enamel, complete with
original ribbon, 44.2g some very minor damage to the enamel
£150-200

Spain, Spain, Order of Isabella The Catholic, Commander Breast Star, with FRO7 cypher, pin back, 65.9g
£200-300

Spain, Spain, Order of Isabella The Catholic, Commander Commander's Neck Badge, in gold and enamel, 32.7g
minor damage to the green enamel on the wreath, other enamel appears to the in generally good condition
£200-300

Turkey, Turkey, Order of the Medjidie, Ottoman Empire, 3rd Class Neck badge, in silver and enamel, having
Ottoman Empire strike marks to the reverse, 8cm including the cresent and star, 6cm wide, 30.5cm enamel is
worn in places with some minor damae

£70-100

Turkey, Turkey, Order of the Medjidie, Ottoman Empire, 2nd Class Breast Badge, in silver and enamel, having
Ottoman Empire strike marks to the reverse, pin and two lug construction, one AF, 8.5cm diameter, 96.3g
£200-300

Tunisia, Tunisia, Order of Glory (Nichan Iftikhar) Officer's Star Neck badge, having strike mark to the reverse,
approx 8.5cm including ribbon hanger, 53.5g, AF enamel with damages, one of the red points with majority of
the damage, light surface scratches all over

£100-150

Tunisia, Tunisia, Order of Glory (Nichan Iftikhar) Officer's Breast badge, having strike mark to the reverse, with
pin and two lug construction, approx 8cm, 102.3g, AF some damage to the enamel
£150-250

Iran, Iran, Order of The Lion and The Sun Officer's Neck badge, with red enamel decoration and ring hanger,
approx 10cm excluding the ring hanger, 48.2g red enamel has some damages, the central enamel cartouche is
in generally good condition

£180-220

Iran, Iran, Order of The Lion and The Sun Officer's Breast badge, with red enamel decoration and pin and two
lug construction, approx 8.5cm, 51.6g red enamel has some damages, the central enamel cartouche is in
generally good condition

£300-500

Greece, Greece, Order of the Redeemer, 2nd Type, Silver Breast Badge, 5.6cm including Crown top, 3.3cm
wide, with ribbon, 17.9g including ribbon
£100-150

Greece, Greece, Order of the Redeemer, 2nd Type, Gold Breast Badge, untested, approx 8.8cm including
Crown top, 5.6cm wide, with ring hanger, 34.5g
£250-350

Greece, Greece, Order of the Redeemer, 2nd Type, Grand Cross Breast Badge, makers name to reverse
'Georges Pomonis', silver and enamel, with pin and two lug construction, 7.5cm, 56.1g
£300-400

Greece, Greece, Order of the Redeemer, 2nd Type, Grand Cross Breast Badge, makers name to reverse
'Georges Pomonis', silver and enamel, with pin and two lug construction, 9.2cm, 81.9g
£400-500
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Bulgaria, Bulgaria, Order of 9 September 1944, together with another Bulgarian Order, both in cases (2)
£50-100

An Antique Cannon Ball, An Antique Cannon Ball, 9cm, 1.75kg, AF, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE
COLLECTION OR PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION
£15-20

A WWI Period 18 Pound Shell, A WWI Period 18 Pound Shell, having projectile and shell, the projectile stamped
'O.F 18 PR 1 FS VSM 3/1/06', complete with timer fuse to the top, stamped 'V.S.&M.80.1.84.10/06.'the brass
shell with full markings and dated 1915, 56.5cm H, 4.8kg, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION
OR PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION

£120-180

A large round with timer fuse, A large round with timer fuse, the timer fuse marked B.S.C No.85, 18+ TO
PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION OR PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION
£40-60

An assortment of Shells, An assortment of Shells, to include L1A1 FHS88 Drill, 30mm AFV Inspection Round,
1955 MK4, two 2 Pound No.1 MKII dated 1940, and two 30mm TP M788 (parcel), 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE
TO FACE COLLECTION OR PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION

£40-60

An inert WWII US Mk Il Pineapple Relic, An inert WWII US MKk Il Pineapple Relic, originally found in France, with
remnants of the original green paint to body, 495¢g, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION OR
PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION

£50-60

An inert WWI Austro-Hungarian Schwere hand grenade, An inert WWI Austro-Hungarian Schwere hand
grenade, heavy iron construction, with uneven body casting, 781g, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE
COLLECTION OR PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION

£100-120

An Inert WWI German Model 1915 Kugel Hand Grenade, An Inert WWI German Model 1915 Kugel Hand
Grenade, 652g, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION OR PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO
SORT COLLECTION

£50-60

An Inert WWI German Model 1913 Kugel Hand Grenade, An Inert WWI German Model 1913 Kugel Hand
Grenade, complete with removeable friction tube, 696g, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION
OR PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION

£100-120

An Inert WWI German Model 1915 Kugel Hand Grenade, An Inert WWI German Model 1915 Kugel Hand
Grenade, complete with removeable friction tube, 647g, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION
OR PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION

£100-120

Two inert WWI German 'Egg' grenades, Two inert WWI German 'Egg’ grenades, both Model 1917, one with
igniter, 545g combined (2), 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION OR PACK ONLY SERVICE,
BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION

£50-80

An inert WWI German 'Egg' grenade, An inert WWI German 'Egg’ grenade, Model 1917, complete with practice
fuze, 290g, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION OR PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO
SORT COLLECTION

£60-80

An inert WWI BPD Hand Grenade, An inert WWI BPD Hand Grenade, (Bombrini Parodi-Delfino), having
unscrew top and cap, 1093g, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION OR PACK ONLY SERVICE,
BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION

£70-90
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An inert WWI French 'Citron' Foug Grenade, An inert WWI French 'Citron' Foug Grenade, also known as a
'Lemon Grenade', circa 1915, complete with wooden fuse body, creep spring and fuse, the grenade stamped R,
391g, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION OR PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT
COLLECTION

£50-60

An inert WWI German Turtle Grenade, An inert WWI German Turtle Grenade, also known as a 'Discus' grenade,
opens to reveal original interior, complete with pin, 306g, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION
OR PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION

£60-80

A scarce inert WWI Italian Spaccamela grenade, A scarce inert WWI Italian Spaccamela grenade, having 'S.P’
to the front of the body, approx 9.2cm diameter, 318g, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION OR
PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION

£200-250

An inert WWI Austrian 9cm Pneumatic Mortar, An inert WWI Austrian 9cm Pneumatic Mortar, complete with front
cap, with fragmentatio incised lines, 1174g, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION OR PACK
ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION

£70-100

A British No.4 Mkl wooden Practice Fuse Mine, A British No.4 Mkl wooden Practice Fuse Mine, together with
two Reproduction WWI British Jam Tin Grenades (3), 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION OR
PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION

£50-80

An Inert British No.36 Mills Grenade, An Inert British No.36 Mills Grenade, stamped 'E' to the body, complete
with No.23 MKkll base plug, Safety lever and pin, 544g, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION OR
PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION

£80-100

An inert British No.36 MkIl Mills Grenade, An inert British No.36 Mkll Mills Grenade, the cast iron body stamped
'JPS' for John Pilling & Sons, complete with Southern Engineer Group base plug dated 42, A.Marston & Co
Safety lever, and safety pin, screw holes to the body, 646g, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE
COLLECTION OR PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION

£100-150

An inert WWII British Mills Grenade, An inert WWII British Mills Grenade, the cast iron body stamped 'BBC' for
British Bath Co, War Department stamped screw plug, No.35M Mkl base plug, with safety lever marked for A
Kenrick & Sons, body with screw holes, 587g, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION OR PACK
ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION

£100-150

An inert WWII German Behelfs-Schutzenmine W-1, An inert WWII German Behelfs-Schutzenmine W-1, an
improvised mine made by a French Mortar, 1.3kg, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION OR
PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION

£80-120

An inert WWI Austro-Hungarian Universal Hand Grenade, An inert WWI Austro-Hungarian Universal Hand
Grenade, 26cm in length, 393g, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION OR PACK ONLY
SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION

£70-100

An inert WWI French Aasen Pneumatic Mortar Projectile, An inert WWI French Aasen Pneumatic Mortar
Projectile, having propeller device to the top, believe to have been found in ice in the polomite mountains, 18+
TO PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION OR PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT
COLLECTION

£80-120
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514 An inert WWI German Model 1916 Granatwerfer 'Preist' mortar, An inert WWI German Model 1916 Granatwerfer
'Preist' mortar, stamped with an 'S' within a triangle, and dated 1915, green/grey painted, with four fin design,
complete with homemade stand, 1.7kg, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION OR PACK ONLY
SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION
£80-100

515 An inert WWI British No.23 MkIIl Mills Grenade, An inert WWI British No.23 Mkl Mills Grenade, dated 1918,
with 'H.S.C' stamped modified base plug (Hudson Scott & Co), complete with short rod, 590g, 18+ TO
PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION OR PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION
£250-300

516 An inert WWI Austro-Hungarian Zeitzinger grenade, An inert WWI Austro-Hungarian Zeitzinger grenade, having
heavy fragmentation canister body, removeable fuse to the top, small stamp to the canister, 960g, 18+ TO
PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION OR PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION
£80-120

517 An inert WWI British No.22 Newton Pippin Rifle grenade, An inert WWI British No.22 Newton Pippin Rifle
grenade, having steel rod and top cap, 48cm in total length, 577g, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE
COLLECTION OR PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION
£100-120

518 An inert WWI ltalian Benaglia Rifle Grenade, An inert WWI Italian Benaglia Rifle Grenade, having central
transport cap, complete with three fins, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION OR PACK ONLY
SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION
£150-180

519 An inert WWI German M1914 Rifle Grenade, An inert WWI German M1914 Rifle Grenade, in green with
unscrew fuse to the top, with large steel rod, 60cm long, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION
OR PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION
£80-120

520 An inert Pre-War Russian Lishkin Stick Grenade, An inert Pre-War Russian Lishkin Stick Grenade, circa 1904,
complete with later made stick, 62cm overall length, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION OR
PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION
£80-120

521 An inert WWI Austro-Hungarian Rohr Hand Grenade, An inert WWI Austro-Hungarian Rohr Hand Grenade,
having some of the original handle, 16cm long, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION OR PACK
ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION
£40-60

522 A scarce inert German WWI Petard Raquette Type 'Hairbrush' grenade, A scarce inert German WWI Petard
Raquette Type 'Hairbrush' grenade, having steel box attached to a long wooden paddle handle, approximately
40cm in length, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION OR PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO
SORT COLLECTION
£250-350

523 An inert WWI German Practice Stick Grenade, An inert WWI German Practice Stick Grenade, comprising a
metal bound wooden weighted top, with shaped shaft, 36cm long, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE
COLLECTION OR PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION
£80-100

524 A Vietnam Era U.S M19A2 Transit Tube, A Vietnam Era U.S M19A2 Transit Tube, having faded text to the tube,
with metal terminals, 28.5cm, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION OR PACK ONLY SERVICE,
BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION
£30-40

525  Aninert WWI French F2 (New Type) Grenade, An inert WWI French F2 (New Type) Grenade, having small
cylinder to the top, held to a wooden paddle by wire, 36cm, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE
COLLECTION OR PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION
£70-100
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526 An inert WWI German Practice Stick Grenade, An inert WWI German Practice Stick Grenade, having cannister
to the top, with attached label and stamp to the wooden handle, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE
COLLECTION OR PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION
£150-180

527 A Webley Mark | .22 Air Pistol, A Webley Mark | .22 Air Pistol, serial 321/52321, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO
FACE COLLECTION OR PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION, SECTION 21
DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT (A-589)
£80-100

528 A Webley Junior .177 Air Pistol, A Webley Junior .177 Air Pistol, serial J27376, AF, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE
TO FACE COLLECTION OR PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION, SECTION 21
DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT (A-590)
£50-80

529 A Gamo .177 Break Barrel Pistol, A Gamo .177 Break Barrel Pistol, serial 222898, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE
TO FACE COLLECTION OR PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION, SECTION 21
DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT (A-591)
£25-40

530 A German FB Record .177 Air Pistol, A German FB Record .177 Air Pistol, together with two others, all AF, 18+
TO PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION OR PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT
COLLECTION, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT
(A-594/A-595/A-596)
£50-80

531 A Daisy Power Line Model 722 .22 Pistol, A Daisy Power Line Model 722 .22 Pistol, serial C001206, having side
lever, missing spring, in fitted retailers case, AF, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION OR
PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED
BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT (A-597)
£30-50

532 An SMK G2005 Repeater .177 Pistol, An SMK G2005 Repeater .177 Pistol, serial 03405000, complete with
retailers box, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION OR PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO
SORT COLLECTION, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT (A-598)
£20-30

533 A Webley Ranger .177 Break Barrel Air Rifle, A Webley Ranger .177 Break Barrel Air Rifle, 18+ TO
PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION OR PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION,
SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT (A-574)
£40-60

534 A BSA Under Lever Air Rifle, A BSA Under Lever Air Rifle, serial no.11698, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO
FACE COLLECTION OR PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION, SECTION 21
DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT (A-576)
£60-80

535 A BSA Mercury .22 Break Barrel air rifle, A BSA Mercury .22 Break Barrel air rifle, complete with moderator, plus
a Model 10 Original 4x32 scope, gun cleaning kit and box, plus gun sleeve, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO
FACE COLLECTION OR PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION, SECTION 21
DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT (A-577)
£50-80

536 Spares & Repairs, Spares & Repairs, three German Gem .177 Break Barrel Air Rifles, all cosmetic and some
mechanical issues, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION OR PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS
TO SORT COLLECTION, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT
£50-80

537 Spares & Repairs, Spares & Repairs, a Heanel XX Break Barrel Air Rifle, together with two German Gem Air
Rifles, all with cosmetic and/or mechanical issues, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION OR
PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED
BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT
£50-80
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Spares & Repairs, Spares & Repairs, a BSA Break Barrel, together with a similar underlever, both with cosmetic
and/or mechanical issues, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION OR PACK ONLY SERVICE,
BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF
LOT

£60-80

A BSA Cadet Major .177 Break Barrel Air Rifle, A BSA Cadet Major .177 Break Barrel Air Rifle, serial
no.CC26854, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION OR PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO
SORT COLLECTION, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT (A-579)
£40-50

A BSA Cadet .177 Break Barrel Air Rifle, A BSA Cadet .177 Break Barrel Air Rifle, serial no.B72067, 18+ TO
PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION OR PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION,
SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT (A-580)

£40-50

A BSA Airsporter Mkl Break Barrel Air Rifle, A BSA Airsporter Mkl Break Barrel Air Rifle, serial no. GC2900, 18+
TO PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION OR PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT
COLLECTION, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT (A-581)
£70-100

A BSA .177 Break Barrel Air Rifle, A BSA .177 Break Barrel Air Rifle, serial no.6134, 18+ TO PURCHASE,
FACE TO FACE COLLECTION OR PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION, SECTION 21
DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT (A-582)

£80-120

A BSA Cadet .177 Break Barrel Air Rifle, A BSA Cadet .177 Break Barrel Air Rifle, serial B46886, together with a
BSA Standard Club .177, serial CS40218, both AF, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION OR
PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED
BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT (A-583/A-584)

£80-120

A BSA Meteor Break Barrel Air Rifle, A BSA Meteor Break Barrel Air Rifle, serial ZC3760, complete with
4x40mm scope, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION OR PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO
SORT COLLECTION, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT (A-585)
£40-60

A Haenel Under Lever .177 Mod IV Air Rifle, A Haenel Under Lever .177 Mod IV Air Rifle, 18+ TO PURCHASE,
FACE TO FACE COLLECTION OR PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION, SECTION 21
DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT (A-586)

£150-250

A BSA Under Lever .177 Mod IV Air Rifle, A BSA Under Lever .177 Mod IV Air Rifle, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE
TO FACE COLLECTION OR PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION, SECTION 21
DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT (A-587)

£60-100

An Original Mod 27 Break Barrel Air Rifle, An Original Mod 27 Break Barrel Air Rifle, 18+ TO PURCHASE,
FACE TO FACE COLLECTION OR PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION, SECTION 21
DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT (A-588)

£30-40

A Kral Arms NP-03 Puncher .22 Rifle, A Kral Arms NP-03 Puncher .22 Rifle, adjustable stock, with retailers box,
complete with two magazines, serial 633-G23HK-12461, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO FACE COLLECTION
OR PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION, SECTION 21 DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED
BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT (A-592)

£250-350

A Trimex Arms Tacto-S .22 Air Rifle, A Trimex Arms Tacto-S .22 Air Rifle, serial 556-H24HK-150, with foldable
stock and adjustable chin piece, with two magazines and a hard carry case, 18+ TO PURCHASE, FACE TO
FACE COLLECTION OR PACK ONLY SERVICE, BUYERS TO SORT COLLECTION, SECTION 21
DISCLAIMER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE RELEASING OF LOT (A-593)

£250-350
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A Nikko Stirling Mountmaster 4-12x50 Scope, A Nikko Stirling Mountmaster 4-12x50 Scope, in box, together with
a Victoptics Hawke 4-16x44 Scope and case (2)
£40-50

Three French Bayonets, Three French Bayonets, comprising Yataghan, Lebel with cruciform blade and a Gras
T-Back, all with scabbards (3) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise
own collection as soon after the sale as possible

£60-80

Two French Yataghan Bayonets and scabbards, Two French Yataghan Bayonets and scabbards, one dated
1868, the other 1874, various stamps and serial number to the guards (2) no postage for this lot, we can supply
pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible

£40-60

A No.7 MKI bayonet, A No.7 MKI bayonet, together with a War Department issued socket bayonet and scabbard
(2) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after
the sale as possible

£40-60

An assortment of German Bayonet and Knife parts, An assortment of German Bayonet and Knife parts, to
include Kriegsmarine Pommel, Imperial Naval Cross Guard, Strap Buckles, Army Grip, Blades, Luftwaffe
Scabbard and more (parcel) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own
collection as soon after the sale as possible

£80-120

A US Remington 1917 Pattern Bayonet and Scabbard, A US Remington 1917 Pattern Bayonet and Scabbard,
the scabbard stamped Jewell 1918, the frog stamped with a broad arrow and no.4, no postage for this lot, we
can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible

£40-50

A group of four Fencing Foils, A group of four Fencing Foils, including a Leon Paul No.5 and others, in carry bag,
no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the
sale as possible

£60-80

A Middle Eastern Talwar, A Middle Eastern Talwar, having wooden scabbard, together with a converted spear
head and a Fencing Foil (3) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own
collection as soon after the sale as possible

£40-60

A Victorian Bandsman Short Sword, A Victorian Bandsman Short Sword, by J Patstone, Southampton, having
49cm long double edged blade, makers name to one side, the side piece handle and grip marked '18' to the
lower section, complete with scabbard, the scabbard AF, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a
cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible sword doesn'’t fit in the scabbard
properly

£100-150

A Middle Eastern Shamshir, A Middle Eastern Shamshir, having single piece handle and grip, with floral
decoration, with 75cm long curved blade, the blade with inlaid floral decoration, the scabbard also with floral
decoration, and lion head design by the hanger loops, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost,
the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible

£80-120

A Naval Officers Sword, A Naval Officers Sword, having engraved pipe back blade, the blade AF, with shagreen
and wire grip, complete with scabbard and knot, blade with damages, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack
only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible

£50-100

A Naval Officers Sword, A Naval Officers Sword, having straight double fullered blade, etched design towards
the guard, makers name worn, shagreen and wire grip, guard AF, complete with brass and leather scabbard, AF
£50-100
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A Victorian Royal Artillery Officer's Sword by Wilkinson, A Victorian Royal Artillery Officer's Sword by Wilkinson,
¢.1880, serial number 23952, having single fullered blade, with etched design to each side, one side with the
Royal Artillery badge and VR Monogram, the other Winged Spears, having lower initials 'BMR', possibly who
was given the sword, complete with scabbard, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the
buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible

£120-180

A Japanese Wakasaki, A Japanese Wakasaki, having a 50cm curved blade, having sectional bone scabbard
and grip, AF, having figural decoration, blade AF, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the
buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible

£100-150

A 19th Century Prussian Infantry Officer's Sword, A 19th Century Prussian Infantry Officer's Sword, Model
M1889, having brass monogram to the grip, with brass guard, having pierced Prussian Eagle design, with 76cm
long single edged, single fullered blade

£100-150

A Continental Cutlass, A Continental Cutlass, possibly Danish, having wooden grip, with brass guard and
mounts, with 63cm long curved blade, with single edge
£60-100

An Indian Battle Axe, An Indian Battle Axe, having Moustache shaped head, on long wire bound pole, approx
190cm long no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as
soon after the sale as possible

£30-50

A Middle Eastern Poleaxe head, A Middle Eastern Poleaxe head, having double edged spike to the top, with
crescent shaped blade, 84cm long, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to
organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible

£40-50

A Yoruba Ceremonial Cutlass, A Yoruba Ceremonial Cutlass, the single piece having figural grip, in the form of a
warrior holding a sword and bow and arrow
£40-50

A Somali Belawa Sword/Sidearm, A Somali Belawa Sword/Sidearm, hardwood grip with applied white metal,
double edge 42.5cm long blade, with spike pommel, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost,
the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible

£60-100

A Somali Belawa Sword/Sidearm, A Somali Belawa Sword/Sidearm, hardwood grip with applied white metal,
double edge 24cm long blade, with spike pommel, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the
buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible

£50-80

A Somali Belawa Sword/Sidearm, A Somali Belawa Sword/Sidearm, hardwood grip with applied white metal,
double edge 35.5cm long blade, with spike pommel, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost,
the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible

£60-80

A selection of Knives and Bayonets, A selection of Knives and Bayonets, including a Kukri, an Original Bowie, a
US M1, a Czech VZ58, and more, plus a lighter in the form of a pistol and a wall hanger pistol (parcel) no
postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale
as possible

£80-120

Two Fairbairn Sykes style knives, Two Fairbairn Sykes style knives, one marked with an arrow, both AF (2) no
postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale
as possible

£40-60
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Two War Period Jack Knives, Two War Period Jack Knives, the larger by J.Rodgers & Sons, having brass
hanger, the smaller by Joseph Westry (2) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to
organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible

£20-30

A WWII Trench knife, A WWII Trench knife, marked Mk.l.42 M.I.L, the scabbard marked 41, together with two
hunting knives (3) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection

as soon after the sale as possible
£40-60

A group of five hunting knives, A group of five hunting knives, including a Taylor Witness (with Fairbairn Sykes
style blade), a dual example by Wright & Son, another Wright & Son example, plus two more, all with sheaths
(parcel) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon
after the sale as possible

£50-60

A Collection of Pocket Knives, A Collection of Pocket Knives, including Jack Knives examples, from various
manufacturers, comprising Venture, Premium Stock, A.B.L, Saynor, Witness, Watkinson and more (parcel) no
postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale
as possible

£70-100

Two HSK70 fighting knives, Two HSK70 fighting knives, one with scabbard, the other without, another fighting
knife, plus a campaign set (parcel) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to
organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible

£40-60

A group of Military pocket knives, A group of Military pocket knives, of similar design, six having broad arrow,
dated 1950s, various makers, including Rowbotham, Thompson (cutlery) Ltd, and more, plus two others, no
postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale
as possible

£40-60

A collection of Hunting Knives, A collection of Hunting Knives, including Bexfield, William Rodgers 'Bushman's
Friend', Wright & Son Dual set, another William Rodgers, Milbro Kampa, and another unnamed (parcel) no
postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale
as possible

£40-60

An assortment of various knives, An assortment of various knives, to include H.Herder. Solingen, Bexfield,
Witness, Real Lambfoot, and more (parcel) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer
to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible

£40-60

A collection of Penknives, A collection of Penknives, comprising six Victorinox of the same design, and more
(parcel) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon
after the sale as possible

£50-80

An assortment of Jack Knives, An assortment of Jack Knives, including A.B.L and XL Wostenholm (parcel) no
postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale
as possible

£50-80

A collection of African and Tribal Spearheads, A collection of African and Tribal Spearheads, various design and
sizes (parcel) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as
soon after the sale as possible

£50-80

An assortment of Middle Eastern Daggers, An assortment of Middle Eastern Daggers, including a Khoumya
Dagger, a Jambiya, a Kris Style dagger and more (parcel) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a
cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible

£50-60

Military & Collectables Auction, 29th Oct, 2024 10:00 Page 46 of 50



586

587

588

589

590

591

592

593

594

595

596

597

Est. 1991

Military & Collectables Auction, 29th Oct, 2024 10:00

A selection of African Knives, A selection of African Knives, mainly Tuareg knives, various style blades, all with
sheaths (parcel) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection
as soon after the sale as possible

£50-60

Two Middle Eastern Foot Daggers, Two Middle Eastern Foot Daggers, both with curved blades, one with 17cm
long blade, the other smaller (2) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise
own collection as soon after the sale as possible

£30-50

An Air Ministry Survival Knife by J Wilson, An Air Ministry Survival Knife by J Wilson, together with a Dinghy
Knife, a Folding Machete, an Axe, Scout's Knife by Withess and more, no postage for this lot, we can supply
pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible

£70-100

Two Private Purchase Fighting knives, Two Private Purchase Fighting knives, both of similar design with
Fairbairn Sykes style blades (2) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise
own collection as soon after the sale as possible

£50-80

A WWII Theater Made Australian knife, A WWII Theater Made Australian knife, together with a Dinghy knife by
Joseph Rodgers, and a reproduction German Style Trench knife (3) no postage for this lot, we can supply pack
only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible

£80-120

A Middle Eastern White metal Presentation kukri, A Middle Eastern White metal Presentation kukri, having horn
handle, with 26.5cm long blade, with engraved design, with copper inlay, the scabbard having red felt, mounted
with white metal, having crossed kukri motif, and pierced design, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only
at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible

£120-180

A German Demag Trench knife, A German Demag Trench knife, 15.5cm long double edge blade, marked
'Gestzlich Geschutzt', complete with scabbard, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the
buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible

£70-100

A US Presentation Dagger by US Utica Cut Co, A US Presentation Dagger by US Utica Cut Co, mounted on
board with plaque, 'Presented to Nicholas Pryor by Lt Col Donald R Gardner U.S.M.C 3D.BN.2D Marines.
AMPH,BG', no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as
soon after the sale as possible

£60-100

A Middle Eastern Jambiya/Khanjar, A Middle Eastern Jambiya/Khanjar, having horn handle with applied tokens,
with double edged blade with spine to the centre, complete with scabbard and bullion decorated belt, no postage
for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as
possible

£60-80

A Middle Eastern Jambiya/Khanjar, A Middle Eastern Jambiya/Khanjar, having wooden handle with applied
tokens, with 20cm long curved blade and scabbard, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost,
the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible

£50-100

A Middle Eastern Jambiya/Khanjar, A Middle Eastern Jambiya/Khanjar, having polished bone handle with
applied token, with 19cm long curved blade and scabbard, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a
cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible

£50-100

A Victorian Bowie Knife by J Rodgers & Sons, A Victorian Bowie Knife by J Rodgers & Sons, with 7.5cm long
single edged blade, with cross guard and wooden grip, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost,
the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible

£180-220
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A Mappin Brothers knife, A Mappin Brothers knife, having smaller FS Style double edged blade, also marked
'Queen's Cutlery Works', complete with scabbard, no postage for this lot, we can supply pack only at a cost, the
buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible

£120-150

A German Clamshell Bayonet by F.Herder and Son, A German Clamshell Bayonet by F.Herder and Son, with
antler grip, eagle head pommel, together with scabbard, frog and knot, no postage for this lot, we can supply
pack only at a cost, the buyer to organise own collection as soon after the sale as possible

£800-1,200

A selection of Fighting Knife Reference Books, A selection of Fighting Knife Reference Books, to include Allied
Military Fighting Knives, Wilkinsons and the F.S Fighting Knife, Fairbairn Sykes Commando Dagger, and more
(parcel)
£70-100

The Bayonet Book by John Watts and Peter White, The Bayonet Book by John Watts and Peter White, signed by
the Author, Peter White, and dedicated to 'Phil', to the title page
£80-120

British & Commonwealth Bayonets by lan.D Skennerton and Robert Richardson, British & Commonwealth
Bayonets by lan.D Skennerton and Robert Richardson, (BCB) Signed Limited Edition, 163/300, First Edition,
1984, Hardback

£80-120

British & Commonwealth Bayonets by lan.D Skennerton and Robert Richardson, British & Commonwealth
Bayonets by lan.D Skennerton and Robert Richardson, (BCB) Signed Limited Edition, 199/300, First Edition,
1984, Hardback, slightly different title page to previous lot

£80-120

An assortment of Sword Hangers and Bayonet Frogs, An assortment of Sword Hangers and Bayonet Frogs, to
include SA80, Court Sword, K98, British Buff, SLR and South African (parcel)
£40-60

An MGC Model Gun Co Blank Firing Revolver, An MGC Model Gun Co Blank Firing Revolver, modelled as a
Python 357 Magnum, together with another model of a revolver, this lot is offered for the purposes of Historical
Re-enactment of Theatrical used in accordance with the VCR Act 2006

£40-60

An East India Company Musket, An East India Company Musket, either Model C or D, having East India Lion
stamp to the lock plate, with Crowned Number 3, also with stamp to the 99cm long barrel, 'JPR/EXR/1333', plus
stamps to the stock, including B over 35, brass trigger guard, with ram rod

£300-500

A Continental Percussion Cap Musket, A Continental Percussion Cap Musket, having Victorian Crown stamped
to the lock plate, also marked 'EIFEBI', with three band construction, 125cm long barrel
£50-80

A Double Barrelled Percussion Cap Shotgun, A Double Barrelled Percussion Cap Shotgun, having decorative
lock plates and hammers, all with swag design, unnamed, 62cm long barre', with cross hatched design to the
stock

£180-220

A G.E Lewis Double Barrelled Percussion Cap Shotgun, A G.E Lewis Double Barrelled Percussion Cap
Shotgun, makers name to both lock plates, with swag and pheasant design, fish hammers, damascus 75cm long
barrels, cross hatched design to the stock

£300-400

An Overseas Percussion Cap Cavalry Carbine, An Overseas Percussion Cap Cavalry Carbine, having multiple
stamps, both the barrel and the stock stamped S.409, with barrel also stamped, 1/29, 'M.P.VDA/X/94/1958/1958'
and 'M.P.VDA/X/42/1971/', three band construction, 56cm barrel

£200-300
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A scarce BSA Military Musket and Socket Bayonet, A scarce BSA Military Musket and Socket Bayonet, circa
1874, the lock plate stamped with makers name, two band construction, the 94cm long barrel stamped 'JPF', the
stock stamped with the number 2, the socket bayonet is unnamed

£400-600

A collection of Firearm Accessories, A collection of Firearm Accessories, to include leather and brass
powder/shot flasks, ram rods, and more (parcel)
£80-120

A large leather Black Powder Flask, A large leather Black Powder Flask, circa 1860s, having lockable screw top,
approx 30cm H
£120-180

A Mid-19th Century Tomlinson of Thame Double Barrel "Turn Over' pistol, A Mid-19th Century Tomlinson of
Thame Double Barrel "Turn Over' pistol, approx 8.9mm bore, smooth bore, rifled to the end, having engraved
makers name and swag design to either side of the breech, fish hammer, criss-cross engraved grip, with white
metal oval cartouche, Sold as an exempt item under Section 58 (2) of the 1968 Firearms Act, Antique/Obsolete
calibre, can be held without licence, to be held as a curiosity or ornament, buyer must be over the age of 18
£180-220

A German miniature 2mm Pinfire Single Shot pistol, A German miniature 2mm Pinfire Single Shot pistol, having
engraved swag grip, marked Germany to the side
£60-80

An early 19th Century Percussion Cap Pistol by Wright, An early 19th Century Percussion Cap Pistol by Wright,
having East India Company Contract mark, c.1802, with 23cm/9" barrel, having two proof marks, brass furniture,
with metal ram rod

£250-350

A Single Shot Percussion cap pistol by Deanes of London, A Single Shot Percussion cap pistol by Deanes of
London, having brass body with swag decoration, with 6¢cm octagonal barrel, fold out trigger, with fish hammer
£100-150

A Single Shot Percussion cap pistol by Smith of Braintree, A Single Shot Percussion cap pistol by Smith of
Braintree, having etched swag design, with 4cm long barrel, proof mark to the underside of the barrel, fold down
trigger, action AF

£100-150

An Antique Percussion Cap 'Manstopper' Pistol, An Antique Percussion Cap 'Manstopper' Pistol, having German
proof marks, 13.5cm long circular barrel, with two piece wooden grip
£150-250

A 19th Century Percussion Cap Pepperpot Pistol, A 19th Century Percussion Cap Pepperpot Pistol, 6cm long
rotating six shot barrel, with engraved body and hammer, crosshatched grip, with applied cartouche
£180-220

A 19th Century Percussion Cap Single Shot pistol by Dooley of Liverpool, A 19th Century Percussion Cap Single
Shot pistol by Dooley of Liverpool, circa 1813-1855, having Birmingham proof marks to the 6¢cm long octagonal
barrel, with etched swag design to the body and the hammer, action AF

£80-120

A 19th Century Edwards of London Double Barrel "Turn Over' pistol, A 19th Century Edwards of London Double
Barrel "Turn Over' pistol, having Birmingham proof marks, having etched swag design, the action, trigger and
screw to the back is AF

£100-150
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623 A pair of 19th Century Lacy & Co of London Percussion Cap Duelling Pistols, A pair of 19th Century Lacy & Co
of London Percussion Cap Duelling Pistols, circa 1835, 50 bore, octagonal damascus barrels, signed to the top,
also named to the lock plate, engraved swag designs to the lock plate, and hammer with fish top, decorated
trigger guard, both with ram rods, complete with fitted case, brass shot flask, shot maker marked '34', and other
tools, Sold as an exempt item under Section 58 (2) of the 1968 Firearms Act, Antique/Obsolete calibre, can be
held without licence, to be held as a curiosity or ornament, buyer must be over the age of 18 both go into the half
cock and full cock position well, trigger moves freely, generally good condition
£1,500-2,000

624 A pair of Flintlock pistols, A pair of Flintlock pistols, possibly by 'BAFS', the octagonal barrels marked London,
the 25cm long barrel with proof marks, both AF, together with a pair of Wrought Iron Hiatt hand restraints, no.3
£60-100

625 A pair of 18th Century Continental Percussion Cap Pistols, A pair of 18th Century Continental Percussion Cap
Pistols, individually signed 'Strasbourg and Fabern' to the lock plates, 18cm long octagonal barrel, with inlaid
design to the top, 'lOH:JACOB KUCHENREIDER', with fold up sights, clam design to the end of the stock, with
carved grips, in later made fitted box, sold with Sotherby;s catalogue
£2,000-3,000
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